PETROI'YT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINESE
2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ... ... ...
PARY A C E G i K M
SFIG L OO NUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .., ......
-] P ¥ H J L
9.1032 - SHAFT, CLUTCH FORWARD & REVERSE
4A 5198776 % RING, PISTON CLUTCH SHAFTEND) ......... 6|]6|6|61616|6|6]{616
45, 5198779 % RING, PISTON CLUTCH SHAFT {CENTER) . ... .. 222121212 j)21291212
4A 5198830 % PLUG, 1/16" (SOCKEY} ... .............. ... 2291212212 |121212:2
44 5198632 % PLUG 1/18"{ORIFCE} ... ... .. ... ... .. 2{z1212]212;2}12]2]2
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISCINC, 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WiISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
MAY, 1882 PAGE J 3.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENEHRAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FG L NUMBER

A
A

Pr>P

>

>

pol = o

5 3

MpC

PART

$.1033

5198544
5198524

8.1036
5198774
5198810

5198879
51988086

9.1041

5198523
5198823
5158822

89.1058
5197354

9.1060

5198782
5198895

9.1062
5198896
5198783

5198784
5148089

9.1068
5199046

ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- BEARING, CLUTCH SHAFT

% BEARING, ROLLER TAPER
WASHER, THRUST ... .. ... ... . o,
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 BACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET,

- GEAR ASSY., CLUTCH HUB

% GEAR (2.42:1 RATIO)
% GEAR {1.83:1 RATIO)
% GEAR {2.81:1 RATIO)
GEAR(1ATTRATIO) ..o o ens
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- BEARING, THRUST CLUTCH HOUSING
GEAR

% BEARING, NEEDLE
BRACE THRUST . .. ... ... . el
% RACEINEEDLE BEABING) . .. ................
% NOT SERVICED, FROCURE THRU TWIN
PISC INC., 1328 RACINE 8T, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING - CLUTCH PISTON

- PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

% PLATE - BACK CLUTCH
%PLATE-BACK CLUTCH .. ... ... .. ... ......
% NOT SEAVICED, PROCURE THRLU TWIN
DISC iNC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WASC, 53403 OR NEAREST CUTLEY.

- PLATE, CLUTCH

% PLATE, DRIVING
% PLATE, DRIVING
% PLATE, DRIVEN
BPLATE DRIVING . ... ..., . ... ....oiin..,
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DiSC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. $3403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- RING, CLUTCH REACTION PLATE SNAP

BENAPRING ... ... ... .. . ... .,
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DiSC INC,, 1328 RACINESTY, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1882

18
16

I i

18
16

[ - Y

18
18

[

SR

18
18

PAGE J 4 Of 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

2 2
2 2
2
alajaiaja
alajajaia
212j212})2

16
18

i

18] 18] 18] 18




5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
PART A iy g
LFIG L UNUMBER (Ll L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 o

9.1135 - VALVE ASSY. SELECTOH

A VALVE ASSY INCLUDES {TEMS iN
9.1136 THRU 9.1187.

48

48 179848 BOLT, 378%-16X2 1/4" {12.5001)

MAY, 1982

5198048 % VALVEASBSY............ ... ...,

PAGE J 4.1 OF B8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 18982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESE I

G I K




DETROI'Y DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

................... COLUMN .. ....... ... .os
PARY A C E G i K M
FIG . NUMBER .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1135 . VALVE ASSBY. SELECTOR
ICONT'D}
B 179839 BOLY, 3/8"-16X17 {12.9001) ............... LB EREREERERER
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST CUTLET.
9.1136 . HOUSING, SELECTOR VALVE
B B199G49 % HOUSING . ... ... ... ... it 111
B BI19878T % HOUSING ... ... ... . . . i i tiPtiti141 11141
-8 5128533 %BPLUG 1712 ... . i s AR EEEEE R
B 5198521 % WASHER SEAL ... ... ... .. oot BN EREREEEREE.
5149087 %PLUG 15/16"12 ... . ... . i 1132111
H198666 % OSEALRING ......................... NP 13111313
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE 8T, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
8.1137 - VALVE, SELECTOR
B 81987668 S%VALVE ... .. ... ... .00 Ch e easaaaas I RAREREEERERERERE R
BI9BB12 % SHIM ... i AR|AR|AR|AH| AR AR AR} AR AR] AR
457008 PIN, SPRING B/18"X1 172" ... .. ... .civnn ti 1ttt VP11 YY)t

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1138 - STEM, SELECTOR VALVE
8 5198767 % STEMIDIRECTION) ... ... ... citviininnnn. S T T T O O O I O O O R
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1139 - SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE STEM

B B188B18& S SEALRING ... ... ... ... . ... ciiiieennas, 1t vyttt it
B B198825 % BEARING, NEEDLETHRUST ................. ty ittt i1 10
B 8198824 % RACE THAUST ... ... ... ... ............. 221212121 v] v} 91131
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 QR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1147 - SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE REGULATOR
B GI98763 S SPRINGONNER) .. ... . .. i i, SO T I T I S I 2 I B IR ¢
B B188764 HSPRINGIOUTER) .............. ..o cvvunn.. £ I T T O T O O I O I

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 63403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1148 - SPACER, SELECTOR VALVE SPRING

a B198762 % SPACER . ... ... .. .. ... 11t 1T 1)
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE YHRU TWIN :
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE §7., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1682 PAGE J 5 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROQO!T BDI1ESEL B3 MPC ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. . ... ... .o el

PART A C E G ; K M
SFG OO NUMBER Ll L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

] D F H J L N

9.1178 . LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE OPERATING
48 5198789 % IEVER ...... ... ... ... ... .. LU0 T A O O N R OO O B B O
4B 51887681 % PLATE DETENT .. .. ... ... ... .. .cioavnts L3 T I I O T T O N O
4B 104820 BALL, 378" DETENT{129670Q) .............. LI O O N O O O O O

MAY 1882 PAGE J 5.1 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



$ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

................... COLUMN ........ ... i e ns
PART A C E a E K M
FIG OO NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H 4 L N
8.1175 . LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE OPERATING
{CONT'DY}
B B1987685 % SPRING DETENT .. ... ... .. oiiiviiiaen, 70 O T 0 O IO I O O O O A
8 5149083 % SPRING, COMPRESSION _.................. 1 1
8 5149084 % BOLT, 1/47-20X.88" HEX, SOC. HD. . ......... 1T{1 |yt ei Pty
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1178 - COVER, HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE
B 5198760 AWCOVER ... ... .. . i 111141181131 {1711311
B 114861 BALL, 8/32" {12.9670) ........ . ... s ai tPti1 syttt
B 188132 BOLT, #10-24XE/8" (12.9027) ............. 4 434 414141414
B 5148085 % BOLT, 3/167-24X.88" HEX. SOC. HD. ., ... NN 4 4
% NOT SERVICED, PROGCURE THRL TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE 8T, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEARESY OUTLET.
89.1179 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE
COVER
B 5198758 % GASKET . ... . i e 111+ 1i3§i1p1p 111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,
8.1191 - GASKET, CONTROL VALVE PRESSURE
REGULATOR
B B198B18 % AING SEAL ...... ... ... . . i L T O O O

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DiSC INC,, 1328 RACINEST,, RACINE,
WISC. B3403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

8.1194 - VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR RELIEF

B BI19B742 %PISTONVALVE) ....... ... . o, R T O T O T A O I IR I O O
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,

WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1195 - SPRING, PRESSURE REGULATOR RELIEF
VALVE

B 5198751 %SPRING ...... ... ... ... . . e e PPV EREYLREYNYLIE 1Y
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,

WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

8.1197 - PLUG, CONTROL VALVE PRESSURE

REGULATOR
B SI98517 %RPLUG ... . ... i 1] 1P 118 1P 111 1)1}
B 4BB277 PIN, 1/8*X1 1/8° SPRING {12.9275} ......... PEOY)OYE R OSPILI YL

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DiSC INC., 1328 BACINE 5T., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUYLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE J & OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORE CORFORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES ODETROIT BIESEL

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ........ .o v
PART A c £ G 1 K M
FIG L NUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........

9.1287 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUY

44 BI198770 % GEAR . .. . i 1Pt sty tlitiegtg
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
BISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,

WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,

MAY, 1882 PAGE 4 6.1 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PETRO!IT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... .. et
PART A C E G ; K M
FiG .. NUMBER ... ... .. ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ......
B D F H J L N
9.1210 - GEAR, REDUCTION
4B 5198773 % GEAR OUTPUT{Z42:%) . ... .o 1
4B BEI19BR09 % GEAR QUTPUT{(1.O3:} ... ... . oot 1 ) 1
4B 5198881 GEAR, QUTPUT {2881} .. .. i it ] 1 1 1
iB 5198805 GEAR, OUTPUT {1471} . . ... s 1 1
% NOT SERVICED, PRCCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE §T., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
8.1340 - SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
158 B198747 % SHAFT, QUTPUT (2.42:1, 28111} . .......... ); ); 1 1 ) 1
48 B198790 % SHAFY, QUTPUT{1.47:1, 1.83:%) .. ... . ... 1 ] 1 1
48 5198849 % KEY, 1/72"X3/8"X1 /4" (... . i 1 3 1 1
48 5108832 KEY, 1/2°XK3/8"°X2Y ., i i t 1 1 1 1 1 1
% NGT SERVICED, PROCURE THRE) TWIN
ENSEC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 O/ NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1345 . BEARING, REDUCYION GEAR ERIVE
SHAFY PHOT
1B 51985846 % BEARING ROLLERTAPER ............ ceaane b1 t 1 1 1 1 1
iR B1890TT % BEARING, ROLLER TAPER .. .......c¢cuiinran 1 b t
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST.. RACINE,
WISC, 83403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1350 - BFARING, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
SHAFT THRUST
18 45744% BEARING, ROLLERTAPER ... ... ........... 1 1 1 b i H t
i8 B199012 % BEARING, RGLLER TAPER . ... ... ... ... 1 1 1
% NOT SERVICED, PRCGCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INE., 1328 RACINE §T., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1365 . COVER, REDUCYION GEAR BEARING
i8 5198745 RETAINER . ... . .. ittt iarscaann 1 1 1 1 ki
1B 5188897 % RETAINER . ... .. ... . i iiiiaiarans 1 1 1 1 1 )
i85 180178 BOLY, 1/72713X1 1/4°{128008 ... ......... 31 3;131 3131333135313
% NOY SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 R NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER
B 5198814 SHIM{OGE™ . ... ... . . i ... 1 AR AR ARI AR} AR} AR} AR
ig 5158815 SHIM OO e AR AR AR{ AR{ AR AR] AR
i8 B198802 % SHIM{OOB™ ... .. . A AR AR} AR
iB BI18BB03 B SHIMLOCT ™ ... e e AR AR{ AR
8 5198816 SHIM LOZ0™ .. e AR AR ARE ARI AR] AR| AR
B8 BI18BBO4 % SHIMLOZ0™ ) . . e AR AR| AR
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 R NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE J 7 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

0O



bEYTROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGEIENES
2.1G00A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ... ... .. e
PART A C E G I K M
RGO NUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIFTION ...... ...
B8 D E H 4 L N
91375 . SEAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
OIL
4B 5188750 % SEAL .. ... . 1 H I I O I I
4B 5198782 SEALS.IOBY ... ... L H R

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC. 1328 RACINE ST. RACINE,
WIS, 53403 QR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1882 PAGE 4 7.1 OF B8.1C00A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3

FG L

18
1B

18

B

18
B

és 000y

MPC

PARY

. NUMBER ..

9.1398

5198777
£199043

9.1400
5148088

9.1408
5198665

9.1410
5191238
1990861

9.1415
1628732

9.1430

5198740
5198811

9.1438

5198813
5198775
5198664
181427

223809

5198520
5199548

ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- PIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

%BODWPETICK . e
BDIPSTICK ... i s
% NOT SEAVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE 5T., RACINE,
WISC, 83403 OR NEAREST CUTLET.

- GUIDE, REDUCTION GEAR DIPSTICK

BPLUG 3/4™-16 ... ... . e
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST GUYLET.

- GASKEY, REDUCTION GEAR DIPSTICK

o GASKET . .. i i e
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,

- TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OilL FILLER

TUBE ASSY. {INCLUDES BAFELE, NOYT

SOLD SEPARATELY) .. ... ... .ot
TUBE ASSY. {INCLUDES BAFFLE, NOT

SOLD SEPARATELYY ... .. ... i,

- CAP, REDUCTION GEAR Oif FILLER

- FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

% FLANGE, QUTPUT ... ... .. ... . it
% FLANGE, QUTPUT ............ Crewrraeaa
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 BRACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC, 83403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,

- NUY, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE

% RING, SEAL
BANG SEAL ... ...
BLOCK PLATE ... . . i
BOLT, 1/27.20X17 {12.8001j
BOLT, 1/27.20X17 {12.2001)
% WASHER, RETAINER ... ... ......... .....
+ WASHER, RETAINER . ... ..................
+ QBSOLETE
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE J

DEYROGIT DI1ESEL

P iy g
B o] F
ittt
1
H
2
1111111
1
111|111
3 1 H
1 t]1
1 1 1
1 111
| 1 1
3 3 3
1 HE
1 H 1
1 111

8 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION

COLUMN

G
H
111
111
212
]t
1

1
1

1
1

1

3
1

1
1

Y K s
4 L M

111

141

2|2

t]1

11

111

t]1

111

313

11 1




5 3 MPC ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PARY
FIG L. NUMBER

8.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFY

51858788 % FLANGE ASSY. {7 1/4" BORE)
5198808 FLANGE ASSY. {1 3/8" BORE)
424269 KEY, 1/2"X1/2"X3 3/4"

MAY, 1982

DEYROIY DIESEL

PAGE J 8.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPORATION



DETROLT DIESE.L 5 3 MPC ENGINES
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ... .. ......... .,
PART A C E G ! K M
FIG ... NUMBER _........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L A
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
{CONT D)
271587 BOLT, B/8"18X27 (128001 ....... ... ...... 6§16
2715692 BOLT, 5/8"-18X3 /47 {128001}............ 212
NPN LOCKWASHER, B/787 . ..., ... . v 212
1144598 NUT, B/B*-18 SAM{129120) . ... ... .o L 212
NPN NUT, B/8" i i i 618

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DiSC INC,, 1328 RACINEST,, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1475 . PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

(218
1B 5198744 % PUMPASSY. . ... ... . . . i I 2 T O T T T R O O B A
18 1798186 BOLY, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.800%) ............ 4|l4]14|4({4)4]4]4741]4
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 83403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
8.1477 - ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR QiL PUMP
B 5198739 BMADAPTOR . ... ... .. i it IEEEEEREEEEEEBEREREN:
i8 179839 BOLY, 3/8"-18X17 128000} ........ .. ..., 3j3j373f{373:33j3j3
iB 179848 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/4" 1128001} .. .......... 1{tivye{tirisi1]1]9
106261 WASHER, 5/167 {12.8190} ................. 41414141 4

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DiSC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

9.1478 - GABKET, MARINE GEAR Ol PUMP

AGAPTOR
1B BI98793 % SHIM{OOB™ ... ... .o i AR] AR| AR AR| AR| AR| AR] AR] AR| AR
1B BI98794 % SHIMLOOT™) .. .. . i e AR] AR AR| AR| AR| AR| AR] AR] AR| AR

1B B198785 % SHIMLO20% ... .. i AR] ARI AR| AR] AR AR{ AR| AR} AR| AR
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC iNC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,

WISLE, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1480 - GASI’(,E?'. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OiL
PUM

18 5198741 % GASKET, PUMP ... .. . . . . ... .. .. ... ..., 1{t] 1]ty vy e st t]t

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., BACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

9.1593 . TUBE, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO CONTROL

VALVE
1B B19986BE8 % TUBE .. ... ... .. ... . . iiiiierennnnn 1{ v v v v} P8 1 1] 10t
iB 5198074 % CONNECTOR ... ... ... . . . ... ..0.vuveven-, 2121212121231 2121212

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE 5T., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1982 FAGE J 9 OF 8.10004
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... ... e

PARY A < E G 1 X M

EIG UL ONUMBER L. L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .......
8 D F H 4 L N
9.1598 - TUBE, CONTROL VALVE TO HYDRAULIC
PUMP HOUSING
18 BIOB7B4 % TUBE ... ... .. . i £ T T T O O I O T O O O
g 5188072 %ELBOW, BODEG ... ... ... ... ol TjprfYiriv it gttt
iB 51995653 %RELBOW ... ... . i 1{111 111 itvititit
MAY, 1982 PAGE 1 8.1 OF $©.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORFOHRATION



FIG ... NUMBER

B
I8

B

1A
1A

9.1650 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OiL

5998762 B STRAINER ... ... .. . i iiiiiinieiiianaan 11151931
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

5.1720 - TUBE, MARINE GEAR Oll. STRAINER TO

9.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR

5189044 % BREATHER
% NOT SERVICED. PROCURE THRU TWIN

* NOT SERVICED, USE 5199555 TUBE

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
BART AT PRISERS g
......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... ...
2} D
9.1598 - TUBE, CONTROL VALVE 10O HYDRAULIC
PUMP HOUSING ([CONTH)
5199073 CONNECTOR ...... ... ... .. i, ti1{1{1}]1
BI99BB4 % NIPPLE ... . . ... i i I T T I O B

PLUS {1) 6189553 ELBOW AND {1)
5195554 NIPPLE.

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

PUMP
5198787 %HOSE ......... ... .. i, e t{vit |t
5198042 HOBE ... . i e
118094 ELBOW, 1/2°, 45 DEG. PIPE {12.9600) .. ... ...
115098 ELBOW, 1/2%, 80 DEG, PIPE {12.9600} .. ... ... 2121231212
198769 S NPPLE ©/2°XV1/2PIPE ... ... 212121212
8409539 UNION, 1/27PIPE L, .. i 1]y v} 1]t

BISC INC,, 1328 BACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OQUTLET.

DISC ING., 1328 RACINEST,, RACINE,
WISC, B3403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE J 10 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT BIESEL

SGCOLUMN L L

G ; K M




DEYRO!T DIESEL
39.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART

Fii ... NUMBER ...,

9.1001 . GEAR ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC MARINE
A 5144970 FGEARASSY {(147:1) .. ... . ..o e
A 5134384 GEAR ASSY. {(1.47:9) ... .. .. ... i
4 5134385 GEAR ASBSY. {1831} . ... ... .. s
4 51083193 GEAR ASSY. (2.9:1} ... .. ... ... ...
A 5106312 GEAR ASSY, {231 REDFRHY ... ... ... ...,
A 5106376 GEAR ASSY. (8.1 REDY(RHY ... ... .. .......
A 5106317 GEAR ASSY {151 REDYLH) ...............
A 5106318 GEAR ASBY. {1 REDY{RHY . ........ ... e
A 5106319 GEAR ASSY {ZIT REDF(LMY} ... ... ... ... ...
A 5106320 GEAR ASSY. {Z.LTREDVRMY . .. .. ... .o
A 5106321 GEAR ASSY (2T REDJRMY . ... ... ...,
A 5106322 GEAR ASSY. (261 REDJIRM) .. ... ... .. ...
A 51068323 GEARASSY. {2.68:9) ... ... . i
A 5106324 GEARASSY {291} .. ... ... . i,
175839 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1" {12.8001%) ..........
# NOT SERVICED: SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
9.1006 . COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
A HI198785 %ABING DRIVE . ... ... ... ... .. .. ..,
5198888 *RING.DRIVE(FIBER) .......................
£148086 WASHER, 3/8" PLAIN .. ................,
* NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH KIT
5198700 IN 8.1018.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRE) TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 BACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
8.1007 - ADAPTOR. MARINE GEAR HOUSING
A 5198322 ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING}
A 455724 BEARINGINEEDLEY ... ... ... ... ... ... ...,
A 5197537 BOLT, 3/8%-16X1 174" (... . ... .. ... .. ...
9.1008 - GASKEY, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
A 5188898 % GASKET ... ... ... .. ... i,
A 5196181 GASKET i i e
% NOT SEAVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
PISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1009 - SPIDER, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
A 5198786 % SPIDER . ... ... .. e,
B198891 *SPIDER.......... ... ... ...
5198768 BLOCK{RUBBER) .. .......................
* NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH KIT
5198700 IN 81616,
89,1010 - HOUSING ASSY., REVERSE GEAR
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES A HOUSING
AND COVER WHICH ARE NOT SERVICED
SEPARATELY, GASKEY IN 8.1008 & ITEMS
INDICATED (=} iN 8.1010.
B 5148072 % HOUSING ASSY. (1.47:1, 1.83:1

MAY, 1982

PAGE K

A C
B D
1
1
1
t
1
12i12312
1
111
8|8
ti
311
414
Tttt
1§11
i
1R
20
1

1 OFf 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P C ENGINES

COLUMN
H
1
1
i1
111
414
14§ 1




DEYRO!IT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
$.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ...... ... ... ...,

PART A C E G 1 K M

CFIG L NUMBER Lol NAME AND DESCRIFTION .........
B 3] F H f k. N
9.1010 - HOUSING ASSY. REVERSE GEAR
{CONT'D}

4B 5148080 HOUSING ASSY. (14701, 19311 ... L0 141
2A 5149807 HOUSINGASSY. . ... . i 141
2A 5148784 HOUSING ASSY. ... . it L T T I O T T I BN I O |

MAY, 1982 PAGE K 1.1 OF B8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

25



FiG .. NUMBER

1A
1A
bA
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A

5 3

MPC ENGINES

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PARY

8.1010 - HOUSING ASSY. REVERSE GEAR

{CONTLY
5198781 =PLATE NAME .. ... ... ... i,
5149696 PLATE, NAME .. ... . o e
51496956 PLATE NAME .. .. ... i
5149756 PLATE, NAME ... ........ ... i,
5149829 PLATE, NAME .. . .. i,
5149828 BLATE.NAME ... .. ... ... e
5149837 BLATE, NAME . ... e
5149838 PLATE. NAME ... .. ... . o s .
5148839 PLATE NAME ... ... .. ... . . i
5149840 PLATE, NAME .. ... .. ... ... .o
5149841 PEATE, NAME . .. ... s
5149842 FLATE NAME . .. ... ... ... . ... . e
51968894 % = PLATE, ROTATION INDICATOR ............
103870 PLUG, 1* PIPE {DRAIN) (12,8580} ............
5149071 %PLUG DRAIN .. ... . i iririinannns
5196511 BUSHING ......_ . ... . . . i,
141264 = PIN, DOWEL (1"X7/18" DIA) ... ............
192413 = SCREW, #4X1/4” DRIVE{12.9067) ..........
180073 SCREW, JE2X3/16" DRIVE (12.9061) .. .......
180176 BOLY, 5/78™18X1 1/4" ... ... . ... ... 0.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRL TWIN
DiSC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1014 . RETAINER, SPIDER DRiVE
5149082 % WASHER, RETAINER ... ... .. .............
5198518 % WASHER RETAINER ... ... ... .............
5198518 % LOCKPLATE ... .. ... ... . ... . vt
BI198B3Y % PIN ... Peaeares
5149081 %PIN............. ... 0. e ey
271681 BOLY, 6/8°-18X1 174" (129001 ............
223809 BOLT, 5/8"-18X1 1/2" (12,8001} . ...........
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, BACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1016 . CONVERSION KIT, MARINE GEAR
NOTE: INCLUDES 5188785 DRIVE RING IN
91006, 61987486 SPIDER AND 5198768
B1,0CKS IN 8.1009, NAME PLATE AND PR
IVE SCREWS IN 8.1010 PLUS 5188518
LOCKPLATE IN 9.1014. -
8188700 + CONVERSIONKIT ... ... ... .. c0iniunn..
+ NOT SERVICED PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC. INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,
8.1018 . SEAL, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT
5198749 @ SEAL

@ NOT SEAVICED PROCURE THAU TWIN
DISC. INC., 1328 BACINE 5T., RACINE,
WISC 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET,

MAY, 1882 PAGE K

2 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

Al €] |E
B} D
111
1
t
171111
Tyt
1
pd
2121412
61616
212
91{91i{9
1
171
i1
i
111
1
T
171
T 3 ¢

BETROIT DIESEL




. F

4A
4
4A
4A
4A

4A
2A

4A
4A

4A

4A

4A
2A
4A
4A

DETROI Y

PARY
G ... NUMBER ..

8.1024

5198753
5198796
5198797
5198798
179839

8.1026

5188746
5198244

5198531
5198831

9.1027

G198545
5149670
2416195
3709381
5196193
5196267
51965456
E196543

8.1028
5199280

9.1028
5199281

9.1030

5198743
5196183
5198780
5195047

DIESEL

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- SUPPORT, INPUT SHAFT BEARING

% SUPPORY ... . . e e
%SHIM{OO5" THICK) ... ..., .. iiiiines
%SHIM{COT"THICIK) . ........... ... vnn
% SHIMLOZO" TRICK) . ... ... ..o
BOLT, 3/8°-18X1" {12900} ...............
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT

% SHAFT{147:1,1.93:1} ... ... ... . .o v ae
SHAET ASSY. INCLUDES FLANGED XEY
INGHATEY .. e
% KEY, WOOQDRUFF {3/8°X1/4°X1 /8™ ........
% KEY, WOODRLIFF (3/8"X1/4"X1 3/8%} ........
% NOQT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLEY.

- BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT

+ BEARING, ROLLER ... .. e
BEARING ................. e
BEARING ........ . ... . ... .. i i
BRING, SNAP [T 174" DIA} ... .. .o enlt.
AING, SNARP 2 1/4" DIAY .. ... Ll 00
RING, SNAP . ..., .. i
RING, SNAP (2 29/84" DIAY . ... ... ... ...
AING, SNAP (1 29/64" DIA} .............. ..
+ NOT SERVICED PROCURE THAU TWIN

DISC. INC,, 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC 53403 OR NEAREST OQUTLET.

- GEAR, FORWARD CLUTCH

% fF GEAR & SHAFT ASSY. .. .................
 INCLUDES A BUSHING; NOT SERVICED
SEPARATELY.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 BACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,

- GEAR, REVERSE CLUTCH

#GEAR & SHAFT ASSY. .. ... .. ...c0iivans
# INCLUDES A BUSHING; NOT SERVICED
SEPARATELY,

- PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH

% PiISTON
PIBTON ... .. .
RING, CLUTCHPISTON ... ... . iiinvannes

BRING,SNAP . ... e

MAY, 1982

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR

PAGE K 3 QF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ey

MPC
COLUMN
H
H J4
1ty {14
tPYE1f1
T 111
1
T 1511
tTp1E1 ]
TP 1P 1]t

-

o

ENGINES

ek




5 3 MmPEC ENGINES DETRO!IT BIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... ...
PART A c E G i K M
FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D E H J L N
8.1030 - PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH
{CONT'D}
% NOT SERVICED, PROCUSE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1032 - SHAFT, CLUTCH FORWARD AND
REVERSE
A 5198776 % RING, PISTON CLUTCH SHAFT (END) ......... 61616
A 5198779 % RING, PISTON CLUTCH SHAFT {CENTER} ... ... 21212
B149834  RING RETAINING .. .. ...........0000een.ns ti1
A 5198532  PLUG, 1/16" (ORIFICE) .............c0oonn. 21212
A 5198830 % PLUG, 1/16" (SOCKET) ... ..\ vuveinnan... 2212
5149835  PLUG ORIFICE ... ... ..., ......ococuur.n- 616
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1033 - BEARING, CLUTCH SHAFT
A 5198544 % BEARING, ROLLER TAPER .........., DU 4144
A B198524 % WASHER, THRUST ... ... ... .......cc.... 2]2]|2
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1035 - SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON
A B196180  SEAL RING(7 1/2"DIA}. . ..couivivirninn. AEEEREEREEEERERER R
A 5196188  SEALRING{3 1/2"DIA}............o0uun.. AR EREEREEERREE R ER R
9.1036 - GEAR ASSY. CLUTCH HUB
A 51968806 # GEARASSY. (1471 RATIO} . .............. 2|2
A 5198810 % GEAR ASSY. {19311 RATIO} ................ 2
# INCLU.ES A BUSHING; NOT SERVICED
SEPARATELY.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1041 - BEARING, THRUST CLUTCH HOUSING
GEAR
A 5198523 % BEARING, NEEDLE . ... . ... ............ 141 ala
A 5198823 % RACE THRUST ... . .. ... ... .. ... . ... ... 4l a4
A 5198522 % RACE (NEEDLE BEARING) . ... ............... 2] 2]z
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1045 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH DISC.
A 5149757  PLATE(SPLINED} ... .. ..........oovueon .. 2{ 23] 3{3}3]3]a3lals]s
& B186I03  PLATE ........ ... t] 1] 2] 2]{2)2j2]2]2]z2]|2
MAY, 1882 PAGE K 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



M P C

.FIG ... NUMBER

aA
2A

4n
A
2A
2A
2A

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

DETROIT DIESEL

PART A} cy 7 E]
............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F
9.1055 . SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
51973564 % SPRING, CLUTCH PISTON ..\, 21212
B196186  SPRING .......onovrrrnnnn 12112112
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
9.1060 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH
B19BEOS % PLATE, BACK .0\ vtttrerne e, 2t21i2
196184  PLATE . .....ooonrn BERE
3712718 PIN(6.28° L) «ooor oo 3|3
B196733  PIN, B/16°X27/32% oo v 3
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24018} ... 0o, 11111

% NOT SERVICED, PRCCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., BACINE,
WISC. 53403 OH NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1882 PAGE K 4.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

COLUMN

G




ODETROIT DIESEL

AG

4A
4A
A

A

1A
A
2A

A
1A

o

E T T T T R T —————————

PART

.. NUMBER ..

9.1062

£149089
5198896
8158784

9.1065
5198046

9.1080

5197209
5196246
5196272
5197230
103320

9.1081

5149702
5148811
5149760
5148815
5149814

89.1088

5196211
5148762

9.1087

5197342
5198063
5196289
5156254
5199829

9.1091%
5196208

5196549
5196199

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

« PLATE, CLUTCH

PLATE, DRIVING .. .. ... ... o e
% PLATE DRIVING ... ... ... ... ... ... .0,
% PLATE DRIVEN ...... . ..., ... .cccivinun.

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 BACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- RING. CLUTCH REACTION PLATE SNAP

BSNAPRING ... .. . . ... .. . . i -
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE 8T, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHING IN 8.1087.

GEARASSY..............0oiiiniiinannnns

GEAR ASSY. {25: 1 & 31 RED) ..............
SCREEN . .........

......................

- CAGE, PLANETARY GEAR

CAGE FINION & SHAFT DRIVEN ASBY. ........
CAGE PINION & SHAFT ASSY. ..............
CAGE PINION & SHAFT ASSY. ...... Caerera
CAGE PINION & SHAFT ASSY. ... ...........
CAGE PINION & SHAFTASSY. ..............

- WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHER {1 3/4" 0.0
WASHER ............... R

- BEARING., MARINE GEAR PLANETRAY
GEAR

BEARING (2.5:1 & 3:1 REDJ {81350} . .........
BEARING . ................... e
RING, SNAP {1 27/84"DIAY .. ... ..o
HING, SNAP
BUSHING

18
16

18
18

5 3

MAY, 1882 PAGE K B OF  8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN

H
1
1
-]
6

1
1
111

1
ki

ki
1

1
2i2
111
11

&6 s




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

LFIG O NUMBER L

9.1093 -

5149820
5149761
5149818
5148822

9.1097 .

C.D 5149877
C.D 5149679
L4 5148680
CD 5148678

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

SHAFY, MARINE GEAR QUTPUT
INCLUDIES BUSHING N 9.1087,

SHAFT AND BUSHING ASSY. ...............
SHAFT QUTPUT AND BUSHING ASSY. ..... ...
SHAFT QUTPUT AND BUSHING ASSY. ........
SHAFT OUTPUT AND BUSHING ASSY

BEARING, CUTPUT SHAFT

CUP, BEARING
CUP BEARING ... ... ... .. ... ... . 0.
CONE, BEARING
CONE, BEARING

MAY, 1982

—

ok e ude

PAGE K 8.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

I Y

M

-k

P C

P i

[ Ry

ENGINE
........ AT
J i

17t
]
11131 ]t
1Tty 3
1111 %1
1] t{3]t




5 3 MPC

PART
FIG ... NUMBER |

9.1135
4B 5199048
48 5198766
2A 5148763
5198799
5188800
5198801
179839
179848
91136
48 5188757
4B 5198533
5149087
48 5198821
21137
48 5198766
51898812
2A 5126218
ZA 5149673
457008
8.1138
48 5198787
81139
48 5198516
48 5108825
4B 5198824

ENGINES
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- VALVE ASSY., SELECTOH

A VALVE ASSY, INCLUDES TEMS IN
9.1136 THRU 9.1187.

% VALVE ASSY. . L
% VALVE ASSY. . ... .
VALVE ASSY. . ...
% SHIM (OOB™) ... .
% SHIM{OGT™Y ... . s
% SHIM 0207 ... ...
BOLY, 3787 16X 1" {12.900%) . ... ... .....
BOLT, 3/78"-16X2 1/4" (128001 .. ... ... ...
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE 51, RACINE,
WISC, B3403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- HOUSING, SELECTOR VALVE

BHOUSING .. ... . i
% PLUG HOUSING .......... ... .. ... ... ...
%PLUG, 1 B/18"-12 ... . i
% WASHER{SEALY .. ... ....................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
HSC ING., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 3403 OR NEAREST OUTLET,

- VALVE, SELECTOR

WVALVE | e
%EHIM el eara s
VALVE
VALVE L e
PN, B/18YX1 172" 8§PRING . ... ... ...
% NOT SEAVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC iNC,, 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- STEM, SELECTOR VALVE

% STEMMMIRECTION) . .. ..., ... ... .. ...t
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 (R NEAREST QUTLET.

- SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE STEM

% SEALRBING ... ... . . i,
% BEARING, NEEDLE (THRUSTY . ...............
% RACE, THRUST BEARING ... ... .............
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1882 PAGE K & OF S.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR
AR
AR

—

AR

AR
AR
AR

AR

DETROCIT DI1ESEL

F H
T{tEt
11t
17141




DETHROIT

FART

CFG L L NUMBER

48
133

48

2A
2A
2A

A

9.1147

5198763
5198764

8.1148
5188762

9.1155

5149764
6196220
5196212

9.1180
5196222

89,1157

5149936
179798
103319

9.1175

5198759
5197136
5198761
5149768
5198765
5196221
5149083
104919
103340
104920
5149084
108579
114483

81178

5158760
5149765
114861
189132
5148088

DIESEL
28.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE REGULATCR

% SPRING{NNER) ........ ... ... iiiaa,
% SPRINGIQUTER) ... ... . ... iiiiiianaan
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC, 83403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- SPACER, SELECTOR VALVE SPRING

BBPACER ... . i i
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC ING,, 1328 RACINE 8T, RACINE,
wWiSC., 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.

- SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE

SPRING ..., ... i iarinaannns cas
RETAINER, SPRING ...... Sawamavar s
RING, SNAP _............. Creea e

- SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE OiL
SEAL.RING ............ e e,

« CAM, NEUYRAL

CAM .\t
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.9001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200} .. ... ... ......

- LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE OPERATING

WELEVER ... ......... .. ..., farrerr ey
LEVER ... . e i
% PLATE, DETENT .. ... ... i iiiiniiinnn,
SWITCH AND COVER ASSY. ............ caea
% SPRING, DETENT . ... .. .. i, .
SPRING, DETENT ........ ... i,
% SPRING, COMPRESSION . ..................
BALL, B/16" DIA(129670}. . ...............
WASHER, B/16" {12.8180) .. ...............
BALL, 3/8” DA, {DETENT} {12.9870) .........
% BOLY, 174720088 ... .. ... ... ... ... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200) ............
NUT, 6/16"24 (12.8120) ... ..............
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DiSC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- COVER, HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE

%BCOVER ........... ..ol . Crrarrrr e
COVER . ... . . i i i,
BALL, 9/32" DIA 12,9670} .........
BOLT, #10-24X5/87 {12.9027) . ............

% BOLY, 3/16"-24XB8" S0C. HD, .............
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC,, 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC, B3403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1982 PAGE K

L)
N &y £
B D
ti1 ]
i1 {1
11141
111
111
111
111
111
313
313
titit
111
BRI
1
t
13t
11
111
1q{1
1711
1] 111
1 ]
1 1
11 13 1
1
11 %] 1
4
41 4
7 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e

€ Gy

ENGINES

MPC
COLUMN
G 1
H
111
11t
1]}
R
t{tit
313413
3i13;3
ti it
Tttt
113
IR ER
T 1] 4
Tttt
TP}t
1111

il -

o) G v

[ —y

Y L)

kol

fa} Ga) vt

e sl

L) L) i

AL X



B 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT BDIESEL
S9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ., ..., ... .. ...
PART A c E G § K M
FIG . NUMBER . ..., .., NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
B D F H o L N
9.1179 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE
COVER
iB B198788 % GASKEY L . . e i e 1411
A 5186225 GASKET ... . i ea i IR DR EERR
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC, 1328 BACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1191 - GASKET, CONTROL VALVE PRESSURE
REGULATOR
4B 51985156 % SEALRING . ... ... .. ... e Tt}
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THAU TWIN
DISC INC, 1328 RACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISE. 53403 OR NEARESY OUTLET.
9.1194 - VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOH RELIEF
1B 5198742 %PISTON{ALVE) ... ... ... . ciiiiiinnann Tyt
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST, RATINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
8.1195 . SPRING, PRESSURE REGULATOR RELIEF
VALVE
48 BTO8BTBT % SPRING . ..... ... . . i iiiinrnianins 11111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OQUTLET.
9. 1197 - PLUG, CONTROL VALVE PRESSURE
BEGULATOR
48 BIOB517 %PLUG ... ... .. i 11111
455277 PIN, 1/87X1 1/8" SPRING {12.8278} ......... 111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
BISC INC., 1328 RACINE 5T, RACINE,
WISC. 83403 GR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1223 - CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
2A 5196194 CYLINDER ... ..., 111
2A 5196846 CYLINDER ... . ity O N O T T A O O I OO O O
2A 5196198 SEAL BING ... ... ... ... ... 21212122321 2121212
2A 51497858 SEAL, BRING . ........ .. .. e 4;: 414] 4]4] 4] 4] 41 4] 4
89.1224 - WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST
2A 5196881 WASHER (063" THICK) . .. ... .............. t{ vy 1P 1R 11313 1]
2A 53196279 WASHER .. ... ... .. . . 212
9.1228 . PISTON FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 5196196 PISTON ... e 2N S I T O AN A O O A A O N O O B
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 8 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRBRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ........... ... . ...
PART A C E G t K M
FIG .. NEBMBER .. ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........
B 8] E H it L N
9.1230 - SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
A 5196195 SEAL RING {20187 1D} ... ... oo 0l IEEREREREREEEREREREREE
A 5196197 SEAL, RING {41207 1D} . ..o e S0 T T T T O O O O B B O
$.4235 - PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH
A 5196202 PLATEGNNER) ... ... ... . i 1ititirirpif1i1119191
A 5196205 PLATE(OUTER) .. ... . .. i S T T T T O O O I I O O O
A £126203 PLATE(STEELY . .. .. . i 44|66 |6|8;6]86|6]€6186
A 5149809 PLATEONNER) ... . . o i 518 |7{7§7 {71 117t
A 5149758 PLATE ASSY. .. ... . v 1131 {v Pt PP EELET LY
5196770 SHIM (SNAP BINGH{OBO") . ... ..o cavahl I T T T T T O O O O
5196771 SHIMSNAP RING) LTS . ... . oo LN R R T I O T O I B B O B O A
5196772 SHIM {SNAP RING) L1007} .. ... oot £ IO IO I TN O N T e O B O A
5149759 SNAP RING {12.8648} ... ... ... ... . v LI 0 I S N N BN O T B O O O
9.1240 - SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE
A 5196201% SPRING ... ... i i creranns IR RN EERE R E R
A 5196200 RING, SNAP (378" DIAY ... ... ... S T T T T O O O B N O B
A 5196209 RENG, SNAP{S 1/2" DIA} . ... .o i £ I O O O T I O O O O O O B
9.1242 - HUB., FORWARD CLUTCH
A 5196206 HUB e e e 191
A 5196547 HUB i, L0 00 2 A O U T O T O O
A 5196207 RING, SNAF {1 Z1/32" DIA} .. ... ..., PP, 1Tyt ]t
A 218211 KEY, 1/4"X3/4" WOODRUFF (12,8380) ..... .. 111
9.1282 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
8,0 5197338 ARAPTOR .. ... . 111 ti i1
8.0 5198564 ADAPTOR ... ... ... i, 1t
C 5197338 ADAPTOR ... .. i tit
£1489039 PLATE{TBIT RED) ... ... ot 11
BCL 5199081 BOLY, 7/716714X1 /47 ... ... . ... ...t 6] 86 616186
B.C.L B199060 BOLT, 7/16 "X 14XT1" .. . i 61681816168} 6
BC.I 114607 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (128200 ............ 6161616668 616]6;6] 8
9.1283 - GASKET., REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOHR
B.CD B186260 GABKET .. .. i 1 2 O T I N O I I O A O I
9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
B.C.D E149684 HOUSING ... ... .. e e e 1]t 1} 1111t
8.0 5149836 HOUSING . ... .. e 1]t
c 5149685 HOUSING ... ... 1§t
3CD 180123 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" {12800%) ............ 6161676161 61616161616
B.CD 427B87 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 374" (12.900%) . .......... 22V 2121221212122
3.CD 193321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8~ {128200).............. 6] 6616166, 6161661 ¢6
3.C0 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200} ............ 22121212121 2123121212
9.1286 . GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
3C0 5196285 GASKET, RED. U ADAPTORREAR . .......... 20 T O U T T T N I I I I B O

MAY, 1982 PAGE K 89 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DPETROIT DIESEL
S.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAH

.................... COLUMN . ... ... .. i,
PART A o] £ G [ K M
BiG .. O NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 o F 2] 4 L N
9.1287 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUT
A BIO8TT0 B GEAR ... e e 1
B 5198883 CEAR e e 11
B 5196251 GEAR L . e s 1] 1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE $T., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 Oft NEAREST QUTLET.
89,1288 - PLATE REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
D 5196255 PLATE i it e i e 1]t 1
B 5196256 T 2 1
9.1290 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR
4] 5196266 GEAR e e HE 11 3
48] 5149686 BEAR .. i e 11
D 5149687 BEAR ..t e e i11
‘D B19626%5 GEAR ... e Tyt
9.1292 . GEAR ASSY. REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
D 196290 * GEAR AND PLATE ASSY. .. .. ...y 111 1
n 5196268 GEAR ASSY. . i e 111
0 5149701 GEAR ASSY. . e e 1
0 5149703 GEAR ASEY. . e e s 1
‘D 51498285 GEAR ASSY. . ottt i e e s t]1
‘D 5149702 GEAR ASBSY. . it it i 1
* NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE
COMPONENTS
5.1298 . GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
HING
8,00 196252 GEAR, RING . ... ittt enee i BRI EEEEEEEEEEE 1
'D 5196257 GEAR, RING . ..........0viinnnn. R 1]
B,CD 5196253 BING, SNAP . ... i i s1 11l s) 91111 1
) 5196258 RING, SNAP ... ittt i et 1] 1
B 5149681 RING, SNAP (12,9645} ... ... .. ... ......... 1|1
B 179887 BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8% {129001) ... ......... 4] 4
‘g8 114607 LOCKWASHER, 77167 (12.8210) ............ 41 4
9.1299 . HUB, REDUCTION GEAR
'8 5149690 HUB . e e s 111
9.1310 - GEAR, REDUCTION
B 5198805 GEAR, OUTPUT (147:8) .. ......... s 1t}
B B19BB0O9 % GEAR, OUTPUT (1931 . ... . iiennnsn 1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRE TWIN
PDISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1882 PAGE K 10 OF B8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A c E G i K M
LG O UNUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPYION .. .... ...
B B ¥ H J L N
8.1340 - SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
48 5198790 % SHAFT, QUTPUT{(1.47:1, 1.83:1%) ... ...t tit gt
28 5149688 SHAFT ... e i1
28 5149689 SHAFT .. e {1l 1tit
8 5149704 SHAFT ABSBY. . ... ... . i 1
48 5198949 % KEY, 1/2"X3/8°X1 1/4° WOODRUEE | ... . ... 1111
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THHRU TWIN
DiSC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.13458 - BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
SHAFT PILOT
48 5199011 % DEARING, ROLLER TAPER .. ................ tpr]t
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE §7., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEARESY QUTLET.
9.1350 . BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
SHAFT THRUST
48 5199012 % BEARING, ROLLERTAPER .................. 11131
2800 B197342 BEARING ......... ... . iinrinrannns 111 )1

% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST CUTLET,

9.1361 . SPACER, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING

5149766 SPACER

8.1366 - COVER, REDUCTICN GEAR BEARING

1B S198897 % RETVAINER ... ........... ... .. ciciinunnn. i1 1§t
8 1801786 BOLY, £/27-13X1 1/4°{129001} . ........... 3133
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
PISC INC., 1328 AACINE ST., RACINE,

WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

MAY, 1882 PAGE K 10.1 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTOHS CORPORATION



DETROILY

PART

FIG L. NUMBER . .

8
I8
B

B

B,

L

B
A

9.1370

6198802
5198803
£158804

8.1378

5198792

CD 5149676
8.1380

5196178

9.1388
5149674
5149682
1788567

9.1385
5198777
5148100
51450098

5145014
6142549

9.1400

5191267
5149088

9.1410
5181238
5149061

2.1415
1528732

DIHES EL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER

BEHIMLOOS™ ... e
% BHIM{OOT™) ... s
% SHIM {0207 . ... i
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
ISC INC,, 1328 BRACINE 87, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- gEAL. REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
1.

- BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR HOUSING OLL
BAFFLE

- BAFFLE, REDUCTION HOUSING OIlt

BAFFLE
BAFFLE

- DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

% DIPSTICK
DIPSTICK ... . e
PLUG, 1/8* PIPE (12.95680)
PLUG, 378" PIPE (12.95580)
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE(12.85660) .................
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WiSC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- GUIDE, REDUCTICN GEAR DIPSTICK

GUIDE .. e,
BPLUG 3/4%-16 . ... ... . i
% NOT SEAVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
PISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- TUBE. REDUCYION GEAR OIL FiLLER
TUBE ASSY. (INCLUDES BAFFLE NOT

SOLD SEPARATELY) ....................
ADAPTOR {FOR SQUEEZE TYPE DIPSTICK) .. ...

- CAP, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER
CAP

MAY, 1882

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR

JEE—

sk

PAGE K 11 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

T

ENGINES

MPLC
COLUMN

G

H

Tttt

1] 1]t

13111t

111 ]1

1]

1111

111

et i ik

-

B -

e

i a

P b b




SETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART Ay ¢y E]
L FIG ... NUMBER .......... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
48 5198811 % FLANGE OUTPUT ... . ... ............... th1]1
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 11.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES




8 3

LRIG

48
280D

48
48
48

4B
4B
4B

2A
48

ZA
ZA

. NUMBER

MPC

FART

9.1435

51987785
5399548
5149767

8.147%

5188744
5198459
5196889
1718816

51598270

9.1477
5198739
179839

179848
106261

9.1478

5198793
5198794
5198795

9.1480

5196216
5198741

9.1505

5199316
5149675

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- NUT, PROPELLER DHIVE FLANGE

% RING, SEAL . ... .. ...
WASHER, RETAINER . ... ..... ... .........
NUT, FLANGED .................. ... ...
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRLU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- SUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
#

W PUMPASSY, ... e
PUMP ASSY. .. e
BUMP ASSY. (. e
BOLT, 8/167118X38/4” . ... ... ... .. i,
KEY, 3/16" FLANGED ... ..., ... ..........
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRL} TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 BACINE 5T, BACINE,
WISC. 53403 OH NEAREST QUTLET.

- ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR OQIL PUMP

BADARTOR .. . . e
BOLY, 3/8"18X1" . ... e
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 1/4"
WASHER, 6/167 ... ... ... .. ... .. ... ...
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN

DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- GASKET, MARINE GEAR PUMP ADAPTOR

% SHIM, 008" THK. ............. .
% SHIM, 007" THK. ... ... .. .. . i iiiiiiaa.
WOHIM, 020" THK, ... .. ... ... . it
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WiISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- GASKEY, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OiL
PUMP

GASKEY
% GABKETY ... .. .. . i
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET.

- SEAL, MYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP

SEAL, QI {DOUBLE LiF}
+8EAL OIL . ...
+ OPTIONAL

MAY, 1982 PAGE K 12 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROITYT DIESEL

.................... COLUMN

AR
AR

ke Gl

AR
AR

AH
AR

G

131 ¢
111} ¢
Tt 1
t] 111




DETROIT DIESEL

5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN
PART A L™ E
FG L ONUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... .....
- D F H
9.1593 - TUBE, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO CONTRCL
VALVE
48 S199656 %TUBE ...... ... .. ... ... .o TPt
4B 5199074 % CONNECTOR ........... ... c.ciivuvnunan. 2|22
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINEST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST OUTLET.
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 12.1 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PAHRT A c
KGO O NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .......
B
9.1598 - TUBE, CONTROL VALVE 1O HYDRAULIC
PUMP HOUSING
18 5198784 % *TUBE ... ... ... .. ... ... ... . 111])¢
iB 5199072 %ELBOW . .. ... ... ... e TjYi¢
B 51895838 %ELBOW ..., ... ... ... .. ... ..., Cravavaes 1
i8 5199073 % CONNECTOR ....... ... .. .. ... v it
tE 5199854 % NIPPLE ... ... . ... ... .. e eaaa 1
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5188588 TUBE
PLUS {1) 5199583 ELBOW, AND {1)
5198654 NIPPLE,
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC. 53403 CR NEAREST QUTLET.
9.1850 . STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL
18 5198752 % STRAINER ..................... fe s L BRI A
1A 5198456 STRAINER ... . ... ... . i, .
EA 5199386 DEFLECTOR .......... i Ceeean
LA 5198457 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" ... ... iiiiiia
1A 5199388 SPRING ... .. e
1A 5199387 WASHER ... ... .. e
A 5198458 TUBE{DILRETURN) . ... ... ... ... ... ...,
% NOT SERVICEDR, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC., 1328 RACINE ST, RACINE,
WISC, 53403 OR NEAREST QUTLET,
8.1720 . TUBE, MARINE GEAR OIL STRAINER TO
PUMP
3A BI9BT87 % HOSE ... ................. ..., e Titis
3A 119098 ELBOW, 1/2*X80 DEG. PIPE ....... feseaea 231212
5198769 % NIPPLE, 1/2°X1 1/2°PIPE . .......... i 2j2i2
8409539 UNION, 1/2° PIPE ., . ... ... .. . i 1114 ¢
% NOT SERVICEDR, PROCURE THRU TWIN
DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE ST., RACINE,
WISC. 53403 OR NEAREST QGUTLET.
9.1840 . BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
A 5199044 BREATHER .. ... ... ... ... .. cciirovas 1
1A 5198454 BREATHER .. ................ .. .c.0..,
1A 180082 BOLY, B/167-18X1 3/8" CAD. {12.8001%) ... ...
MAY, 1982 PAGE K 13 OF 9.1000A

DETROLIT BI1ESEL

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN
H
118
Tt
111
1] 1
4] 4

FEFERLE TN
J L N

1 t{t]¢
1]t

1 11111
Tyl
i1

1 11141




BETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPLC ENGINES

47000  TRANSMISSION—OFF.-HIGHWAY

..................... TYPES ottt
PART 4
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3

9.7001 - TRANSMISSION ASSY.
6882897  TRANSMISSION ASSY., 77 MY-MT640 ....... 1
186628 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2° (12.8001) ............ 12
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} ... ............... 12
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200).............. 12
MAY, 1882 PAGE 1 OF 9.7000

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




GROUP NOMENCLATURE

R ERGINE Hass maior sssembiing 5.0000 COULING SYSTEM 100NTEY
EORE s 1013 Oplinider Biosk 5LAGU0R Wisier Conneotions
TLOROGE Bir fox Drains BOAGHIA Faey
PR Cynder Head & SOGDR Fan Shroud
TEGRIA Erplne Lifter Branke: 5.RGG0A Heat Exchanger or Keel Sooling
FIRCTaE Cravhebait, 08 Spals and Stadiizers £ GO Faw Water Pumg
LT RTAT Y Cronkehett Front Sover BOTGO0A Water Filter
TLEDGGE Yibvation Gpmpey
FRCTE AT Craokshaft Puley 60000 EXHALST SYSTEM
L RUOLN Srankzshat Pulley Bel 8. Y au0A Exhaust Maniloid anday Sonnesiions
TADOOA Fiywheel 20004 Exhigisst Maffer amdior Connections
TEHOGA Flywhes! Housing
ROGEE Frywhes! Housing Adaplor FON00 FLECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS
1LEGHEG Cornecting Bad and Pisten ToIGROA Battery Charging Generator
1RO Camahaic mud Gesr Train F.20008 Battery Cables
T InhoA Batmone Welght Dover 720008 Automaiic Starting
1 EDOnE fKocessory Drive 720008 Autnmatic Starting {Twin and Guadi
LALGD YVales §{a\ia'c!-<§s' Onersting Meohenbm 7. A0COA Startinyg Motor
tAGHGS  Hotker Cover 7.400048  nstruments
F 40004 Inpirpments {Twin and Quad)
FUEL SYSTER F.a4i008 Tachomater Driva
Fuet inessn 740008 Tochumeter Deive {Twin and Quad)
TAQDLC Shuteft, Alsrm ang 0.8, Governor

Eacteanic mfesior Tonuois
Fasl Plang

Foed Punp Drain

Fuel Filter and Bteaines

748000 Shutodf, Aarm and 9.5, Governdr [Twein ang Guad)
FEDOOL Powar Generatns

TERGaA Contral Sabinet

Fuel Fifter ane Sriaines (T T EQLROA Controt ebinet {Twin aad Quad

Fued Manitold sndio Cenasotions 70004 Wiring Harness

sl Euet Sviierm TORODOA Afr Hester

F.EDODA Afr Heater (Twin and Quad)

7 AO000A  Mydrauhc Qovernoy Solenoid

s Dl

i Fued Coonle
sl Fuel Dol

Fusl Liney
Fagi Lin
Funt Tank

Piwein ang Chead:

HEE Heopdc Gowaenos 20000 ) pawiER ?’QIKE'{}FF ,
CARGOA Megharics! Govermnor $_T{3{)O£A Fowar T&:ke"ﬂﬁ andtior Slutoh .
TGOB0A bytiraslic Sovarnos B O504A Powsy Take-off andior Clutoh {Twin and Quad}
2 B0 ijmgter Dontrols 8300604 Torgue Sonvener

B 300GA Torgque Converter (Twin and Suad)

imda s Comtrols Pledn and O . .
830008 Transmission Lines

i Fhrattis Controig
2SR Theoorls Comirads {Teein grd D 50000 TRANSAMISSION AND BROPULSION
G.1G0OA Hydrauiic RMarite Sear

“1”&%, - A f\!\‘)f e _ 8 10004 Fydiauiic Maring Gear {Twin and Quad)
LPR R RS 3"“_5’ tf_eﬁ”‘?f widdior Adepior 2, 20008 Reverse and Reduntion Geer imecihanicall
&b Shencer 830008 Powsr Teanster Gaar
e %? triet Fous A @004 Fowar Transter Gear {Twin snd {uad!
JAURGL Ai Bake Riandd: 54000 Transmission - Highway
- ﬁff};} . n?ow.ef:r g:mé L}i‘m_ 9.7 000 Franamission -~ Ot -hintway
JAVIVE Blowr Dyt G % 3067 Trangrnission— Rail Gar

Hloer End Plate Sover

Turbochager, Wikrosier,

10.0000 SHEET METAL
10.1000A Engine Hood

&, LUBRICATING SYETHM
L Famp 110000 ERGINE SOUNTING
U Srlsyribution Bystam 11 HOGOA Engine BMounting and Base
O Pregsure Segubato TETDo%A Engine RMounting end Base [Twin ang Ouad)
OHE Fliter
LHE Filgr Lines P2 0000 MIBCELLANEDLS
[ #5:1 T2 2UN0A Bilge Pump
5. 50004 235 P 12 .3000k Yanuum Pump
L 1420 Dhpeting 1A AGG0A Air Dompressor
% i Pan TEBGR0A Mytdraufio Pump
Waritinting Festem Y2 BOLNA Basoline Rtarler
TEEGODE Air Biarier
LOOLING SYBTER 12 80500 Coitd Weather Starting Ald
kS Frash Water Fump 12. 50008 Hyddrautie Starter
SO Frosh Water Pumn Dowver 1E BDGHE Hydraulle Staner Accessories
EORGDOA Water Gatiet Maniicid andrer Biow 12 80004 Supplies
& 2000N Tharmoste: R BOGOR Fabricsiion Materin
BAGOGH Waer Bypags Tube 1280000 Miscallanecus Sarvice Kits and Sets

B BOHS Fadiator 128G fisealisneous Service Parts



DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
16.1000A ENGINE HOOD

..................... PYBES L
PART -] 1 1 1 1 1
DFIG .. NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... git1jiojt1io0f1]sivi111i21%
011105101011 I8} 1}3]2
0 4 8 3 G 4
10,1001 - HOOD ASSY. ENGINE
FOR ENGINE HOCD TYPES 38, 97, 1062,
107, AND 109 NOT SHOWN, REFER 1O
RADIATOR 5.30004A TYPES AS £QOLLOWS
EOR RADIATOR SHELL AND SUPPORTS.
SOR TYPES 986 AND 107 REFER TO
5.3000A {58), FOR TYPES S7 AND 109
REFER TO 5.3000A (87). FORTYPE 102
REFER TO 5.3000A TYPE (58) OR (64},
5123801 HOOD . oo e e i 1
BI23602 ~HOOD ... . ... . e 1
5125340 HOOD .. . i 1 1
5125467 HOOD . s H
5128342 MO e e e 1 1
5125458 HOOD _ ... ey 1
5125341 HOOD . . i 1
5126343 MOOD . e e '
5135968 HOOD .. e 111
181309 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/27 (12,9001 ............. 14 g [tal g f1a]j14]14] 141 14] 14
103319 LOCKWASHER, /4" (1232000 ............. 14t 90 F14] 8 1 s4]141 14141 14714
114492 NUT, $/4%.28{12.9120F .. .. ... . . irrnnnn 14] 8114l 9 f14i14] 141141 14} 14
+ OBSOLETE
10.102% . SUPPORT. ENGINE REAHR HOOD
5123598 SUPBORT . . e Y1
5125333 SUPPORY e H 1 t11 t
5125458 SUPPORY . .. e e H H
5146353 SUPPORT . . e e i3t
180C16 BOLY, $/4%20X1/2° (128000 ............. sl 4
5135321 BOLT, 3/87-24X3 117167 {12.8001) ......... 2 2
454990 BOLT, 1/2713X1 /8" (12,8000 . ........... 4 4 414{4]4i41 4
103343 WASHER, 172" (T2.8100) . ... ... .......... 4 4 4 4
03319 LOCKWASHER, 1787 (1282008 .. ............ 44
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12282008, ... ... ..... 4 4 441441414
123390 NUT, 1747230 {12.8120) .. ... .. ... . 41 4
161087 - CATCH, ENGINE HOOD SIDE PANEL
5171531 CATCH ASSY. HOOD .. .. ... ... ... .... 4
5135808 BRACKET .. . 4
181309 BOLT, 1/4m28X1/27 1129001 . ... ... ... 8
103318 LOCKWASHER, 174" (1282000 . .. ........ ... 8
114492 NUT, 174720 (1281200 ... ... ... .. . 8
10,1100 - PANEL, ENGINE HOOD SIDE
5123599 PANEL . .. ... e 2
5123600 PANEL ... . . e 2
5125334 PANEL .. e 2 2
JUNE. 1980 PAGE 1 OF t0.1600A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPORATION



5 3 M PO ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
10.1000A ENGINE HOOD

..................... TYPES ... o
PART 9 1 1 1 1
FHG . NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... .. ... ga:1:0| 110 ¥ 1] 20
0i1|]0ji5j0;0 1851132
e 4 8 1 8 4
10.1100 - PANEL ENGINE HOQOD SIDE
{CONT'DY
512533% PANEL ... . . ... . e 2 2
51353465 BANEL ... z
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 2 GOF 1010004

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTUHRS CORPORATION



DETROYT DIES EL

PART

PG L NUMBER L

161001 -

5135987
5135568
5142791
5140226
181309
100015
103340
103319
1023320
114492
1144893

10,1025 -

51468383
5140288
5143368
181377
454990
442733
5170971
103341
103343
103321
103323
1417049

10.1035 -
5139844
106281

103319
120375

0A080 -
3222748
120697
103319
12037%

10,1087 .
5171833

51358086
181309

10.1000A ENGINE HOOD

HOOD ASSY., ENGINE

BOLT, £/4°-2BX1/27 {12.900%) .. ... .......
BOLT. 5/167.26X1 1/4° {12.9008) . ... .......
WASHER, 5/167 {12.8190) ... ....ccoonvrnn.
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200}, .............
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200} ............
NUT, 1/4728 (128320} ... .........oovn.n.
NUT. 5/16°-24 (128920} ... v onivrinnnn..

SUPPORT, ENGINE REAR HOOD

SUPPORT ... ... . . it
SURPORT .. ... . e
SHIM, 87 L X 112"W. X 1/4° .. ...........
BOLY, 378724007 3747 129004 ... ... ... ..
BOLY, 1/72°13X1 /8 (128008 ..., .. ....
BOLY, 1/2°.13X1 1/4° ¢12900%) .. ..........
WASHER, 3/8" BEVEL (8.3018) ..., .........
WASHER, 3787 (12.8190F .. ... ... ... ...
WASHER, 1/2"{12.3180} . ... .. ... .. .......
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {1298200) . .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (128200} . ......... ...,
NUT, 3/8"24 (1281200 ... ... ... ... .. PN

PANEL, HEAR HOGD SUPPORT

g L
WASHER, 174" {12.8190) ... ... ... ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200}..............
N, 1787204129120 ... ... ... L.

CATCH, ENGINE HOOD HOLD-DOWN
CLAMP

CATCH{BODEG) ...... ... .
SCREW, 1/4".20X3/4° FL. HD. 8L

(1290630 ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 174" {1292004.. ............
NUT, /74720 (12.8120) ... el

CATCH., ENGINE HOOD SIDE PANEL

CATCH ASSY, HOOL ... . ................
BRACKEY . ... . e

SUNE, 1380 PAGE

% 1 1
2:i1112i11 3
5: 21713 4
a 2
1]t
1
1
1
14141141 14
2
2
14] 14} 14} 14
2z
14} 14l 14114
2
EEEREE!
1
2
4
al4iayz
2
4
4
a|lsials
4
alaials
4
1
-]
5
-
4
8
8
3
4 4
4 4
8 g

3 OF $0.1G600A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRAYION

14
14

10 = b

M P

14

t4
14

[ JF -

C ENGINES




5 3 M P L ENGINES DETROITYT DIESEL
10.1000A ENGINE HOOQD

................... TYPES (...
PART 1 3 1 1
CEIG L O NUMBER L. oL NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 2121113111 3
5273|438
] 2 -]
10.1087 - CATCH, ENGINE RHOOD SIDE PANEL
(CONT'D)
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12,8200} . ... .......... B 8 818
114492 NUT, /4720 (329120 ... ... ... vin B B Bt 8
10,1970 - ANTHSQUEAK., ENGINE HOOD
5110780 -~ ANTESQUEAK{17X4T7L) ... . ... ... . ..., 2
~ NOY SERVICED: LUSE 5167873 AND
CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
10.1080 - ROD, ENGINE HOOD TE
3222531 ROD, 33 1/8™L ... 2
5180180 BRACKET{TIERCDY .. ...... ... ... ........ 2
120687 SCREW, 1/47.20X3/4" {12.9030) . . . ....... .. 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/74° {12.9200). . ......... ... 4
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° {12.8300) . .. ........... 4
120375 NUT, /47200128120 ... ... ... 4
102637 NUT, 272713 (12.3120) ... ...l 8
10.1100 - PANEL, ENGINE HOOD SIDE
5135864 PAREL ... e 2 2 212
5139844 PANEL .. ... . . . e !
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 4 OF 10.1000A

COPYRIGHY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



GROUP NOMENCLATURE

SRTHNE fess maior asspmblios)
Pplingisr ook

fir Box Deglng

Oylinder Haad

Ergiee Lifes Brgohat

Cranhehatt, 18 Seals arad Btabilizas
Crmnhabutt Froms Sover

Yibwptinn Bamper

Cramboshats Pulley

Grankanafy Pulley Bel

Fhywetst

Flywheel Hounlng

Frywehige! MHousing Sdaptor
Gonmaoting ot ang Pisien

Smivesbe i ot Sesr Trsin

Ralance Weight Sover

Aoeessory Drive

Wadve njeotar Dparsting Meohanizm
Booher Dower

Ewotronis krkeotor Toniros
Fupl Pump

ot Purnn Draw
Fapat

Sy and Boraines

B B A 5

WManitold andror Conneauong
Datst Fuet Byvatem
Dhanes ang Fuel Qooler

omE g

s
o
[l

GG Fusi Tank

Elweiris Goversna:

fdpchanioal Boverns:

Fhydhigulio Soversne

tnetor Gontrols

fdpotor Sontrods {Twin sed Dosd
Thross Uontroly

Thrgrtde Condeols Twin snd Ui

L

2, B

LA BYRTESS
&b Cleaner snidior Adapior
A Sltgnoar
i Infes Houging
A Iriake Manitold
finwar nng Drive
Biowar Drive Shatt
Hioer Hnd Plate Dover

LURRMIATING BYBTER
S Pumg
HE Diginbotion Systam
CH Frassurs Beguintor
O Fiiigr
038 Fifvar Lines

2 Cogler snd Marine Seasr Lines
4 R0 Thit Fiihaes

A LB Hpstiok

& TOO0E 2 Pan

B HH, Vardilnting Systen
R iR GO ING BYBTEN

SOTGDD Fresh Water Pump

SR EETE: 4T )
RV
& EOGOR
&G
& 30004

Fresh Water Pump Cover

Water Qutlelr Munitpld andior Blbow
Thermiostat

Warer Bynmss Tube

Balator

i Beratner {Tevis s Ul

Lisey and Fuet Couler {Twin ang Dol

Furbooharger . mgrconler. and Siteroonio:

5.0000
B.3E008
5. 40004
%.S0008
&.B300A
S.800A
5. FGU0A

£.0000
§. 100048
6. 200608

FOO0DE
70008
720004
FRANE
TEQOGLR
730008
T AGOLA
T.AGLGDA
7400468
740008
R HUS
7.400G0
T EOOIDA
T BO00A
T RONMA
FAO00A
THEODOA
7. BOOCA
FAGODUA

8.44a00
8. 10004
B.IOLOA
8.A0G0A
. 2HDA
B 30008

T 0600
4 1000A
8. 10004
4 20004
30004,
B A0G04
#4000
G000
9. HO00

180000
TAR0COA

11.0000
1110004
11.1000A

T2 00
12, 306048
12.3000A
1240000
1250004
T 2.83004
12 80008
12.60000
1260000
12.6000GE
TE.B000A
12806008
1280080
12.80000

COQLNG SYSTERM (QONT'IY
Water Connestions
Fai
Ean Ghroud
Feat Exchanger or Keel Cosling
Faw ¥Water Pump
Water Fllter

EXHAUST EYRTEM
Exbpust Manifold andior Connedtions
Exhaust Mutfler and/ar Connections

ELECTRICAL INETRUMENTS
Battery Charging Generator
Fattery Qables
Auvtomatic Siarting
fupomatie Starting (Ywin and Quad?
Hiarting Maotor
Inairurnants
mwtrnnents {Twin and Chisd)
Fachameter Biive
Tachometsr Drive [Twin and Quad!
Shutoft, Alarm and G.8. Goveamor
Shnofl, Alarm and 0.5, Governor {Twin and Quad}
Bower Ganerator
Cantred Cabingt
Control Cabingt {Twin and Guad)
Whiing Marmess
it Heater
Adr Meater (Twin sne Quad)
Mydrauiie Governor Salenoid

POWER TAKE.OFF
Fower Take-oft andior Qiutch
FPower Tahe-off andior Clutch {Twin and Quadt
Torgue Coosverter
Taraue Converter |Twin and Cuad)
Yransmission Linee

TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
Myehragiic Marng Sear
Hydrautic Maring Sear {Twis and Quad}
Hewverse and Reduction Gear imechanical)
Power Transfer Gear
Power Treosfer Gear (Twin and Quad)
Travsrmission — righway
Transmission - TH-highway
Tranamission - Raif Car

SHEET METAL
Engine Heood

ENGINE MOUNTING
Engine Mounting and Base
Enging Mounting and Sase {Twin and Quad)

MISCELLANECGLS
Bilge Pump
Vaouum Pump
Air Compressor
Hydreniin Pomp
Gapoling Starier
Ay Brarter
Colt Weather Siarting Ald
Hydraulic Siarter
HMydraulle Starter Aocessorins
Supplies
Fabtication Meaterial
Miscelsneous Service Kits and Sets
Miscollznenus Service Parts



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

11,1100

FIG. 1A ENGINE SUPPORT (Rear)

FIG. 1B ENGINE SUPPORT (Front)

Fii. 1C FRONT ENGINE SUPPORT
{Stationary)

FIG. 1D FRONT ENGINE SUPPORT

{Trunnion)

ENGINE MOUNTS

Figs. 1A, 1B, 1C & 1p of 11.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 Generat Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

1670 O

111070
FIG. 1G

FIG. TH

ENGINE FRONT SUPPORTS

Figs. 1E, 1F, 1G & 1H of 11.0000
0cT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp,




DETROIT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

.................... TYPES ..
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG .. NUMBER .. ... ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... olaj1i3l1!3i1]|3lsialsla
sltlsi1|7)1]si3j21s8|als
1 8 8 7 &
11.1001 . BASE, ENGINE
BIT6121 + BASE ..o e 1
S119380  + BASE . oot 1
STTO38T  + BASE ..ottt et 1
5167615  WASHER, 1/2° BEVEL{11.1073) ... ......... 10
+ NOT SERVICED: CUSTOMER MUST
FABRICATE.
11.1036 - BUSHING, STARTING MOTOR CABLE
INSULATION
5182781 BUSHING (5 172") o oo oo e e e 119
5166937 LOCKNUT (1 1/2° (111009} .. ... ... ... ... T
11.1070 - SUPPORT. ENGINE FRONT
16 SI109374  SUPPORT . ..ottt 1
1G 5126044 * SUPPORT ... .. .o 1
1G 5109375 SUPPORT . oo |
18 5129068  SUPPORT .. ... . 1
1¥ 5124762  SUPPORT(11.1080% ... ..\ 0o, 1
1C BI2BE10  SUPPORT . .. oot 1
1¢ 5125511 SUPPORT . ... o 1
1C S1268B08  SUPPORT ... ... 1
1F B128B666G  SUPPORT ... ..., 1
¢ 51190660  BRACKET .. ... ... 2
* 186283 BOLT. 3/8°.16 X 3 1/2° {12.8001} .......... 4162 s4]alala]a
181249 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 3/4 {12.8001} ... ... ...... 2
= 454933 SPACER, 5/8* 1D, X 202" L. ..o v, 2 2 alals
180147 BOLT, 7/16"-14Xt 174" (12.800%) . ... ... .. 2 2 2
179862 BOLT, 7/16°-14Xt 1/27 {12.900%) .. ... ... ... 2
186728 BOLT. 1/2°-13X1 1/27{12.900%) ... .. .. ..... 4
181431 BOLY. 1/2°.20X1 1/2°{12.900%) ... ......... 2
2715885 BOLT, 5/8*-18X1 3/4* [12.800%) . ........ ... 2
1033485 WASHER, 5/8” (128180} .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}.. ... ........ ARI AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {12.92000 ............ AR|AR] AR ar|ar] ar] AR| aR] AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.9200) . ....... ... ... AR
1033285 LOCKWASHER, B/87 (12.9200} ... ........... 2
103028 NUT, 1/2°-20 112.8120F ... ... ... 2
117503 NUT, 5/87181{12.8120) .. ................. 2
# FIG. 2A OF 5.0000.
* OBSOLETE.
11.1072 - MOUNTING, ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT
ELASTIC
51185485 MOUNTING ASSY. (CUSHION) ... ............ 2
181433 BOLT, 1/27-20X1 374" (12.8001 .. ...... ... . 4
223747 BOLT, 5/8°.18X4 1/4" (129000} ............ 2
SEPT, 1979 PAGE 1 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CDETROIT DIES EL
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

0

1A

111672

5187615
1033485
108287
103323
122761
9424177

11.1080

5122523
454908
163321

11.1094

51688884
512240%

11.1100

5119089
4278564
103322

111190

5118545
51676186
163345
103323
1831433
223747
122761
9434177

MOUNTYING. ENGINE FRONT SUPPORY
ELASTIC (CONTD}

WASHER, 1/2" BEVEL {$1.9073) ... ... ......
WASKER, 8/87 {12.8%90) ... ... .. .
WASKHER, 11/18° {12.93180y .. ............ ..
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12.9200y. .............
NUT, 1/2°-2080L 0129130} ................
NUT, 8/8"-18SL 129130 ... . ... ..

SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING

A SUPPORY ASSY. INCLUDES BOLTS AND
LOCKWASHERS,

SUPPORT ASBY. .. ... ... .. i,
BOLT, 3/8718X1 1727 (12.8900% ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200 . ... ... ......

RiNG, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING SUPPOHRT CUSHION

RING [CUSHION) .. e
FING (CUSHION) .. . e

SUPPORT, ENGINE REAR

BRACKET ... .. . i i e
BOLTY, 7/167-14X1 3/8” (12.8001) . ... . ...,
LOCKWASHER, 77167 12,9200 ............

SUPPORT, GENERATOR MTG.

MOUNTING ASSY. (CUSHION} {11.1072) .. .. ..
WASHER, 1/2° BEVEL (11,3073} ............
WASHER, 5/8° FLAT (12,3190} .............
LOCKWASHER, 172° (12.9200) .. .. ... ... ...
BOLT, 1/2°-20X1 3/4” (12.9001) ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 5/8°18X4 1/4" (12.8001) .. ... . ... ...
NUT, 1/2%.20 HEX, 8L (12.8130) . ... .. .....
NUT, 8/8"-18 SL (120130} .. ..............

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

b —
e et

RO RV

2 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHMT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e Bera

PR




DETRO:Y BDIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
11.1006A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

..................... TYPES .00 ee e eas
PART 3 3 3 4 4
VG O NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... E|3|6(3/8[3{8l4l0ja|0i4
7i5i9i7jois{elojajoisio
8 o 2 5 7
11.1001 - BASE. ENGINE MOUNTING
B127990 £ BASE ... .. ... 1
B167615  WASHER, 1/2" BEVEL (111073} ............. 10
+ OBSOLETE.
11.1050 - RAIL, ENGINE MOUNTING
5126294 .+ RAIL(RIGHTSIDE) ... ... ... .............. 1
5126295 L RBAILAEFTSIDE) ... ... .covvviinan.nn.n, 1
5126305 .+ RAIL (FRONT & CENTER) ... ................ 2
B126304 <+ RAILMREAR} . ... ... ... .co.oovinnin... 1
181428 BOLY, 1/2720X1 /8" {12.800%) ............ 12
181431 BOLT, 1/2°-20X1 1/2" {12.900%) ............ 4
271632 BOLT, 3/4"-16X1 3/4" {12.9001} ............ 2
223752 BOLT, 3/47-16X2" {12.8001} ................ 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200} .............. 16
103326 LOCKWASHER, 3/4" {12.9200} .............. 4
103028 NUT, 172720 (128120} .. ... .oivaiinnns 16
218197 NUY, 3/4"-16 {12.9120} .................... 4
+ OBSOLETE.
11.1070 - SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT
16 B126044 * SUPPORT ... ...........c0iiiiiiinieinnin 1
1F 5124762  SUPPORT (11,1080} ....................... 1 1
1€ 5123948  SUPPORT .. ... ... ... .ieirininrnennnnn 11111
tH BIZBB2Z7  SUPPORT ...\ iirniriiieinnn i, 1
1C B124404  SUPPORT ..............c00ciiiiirnnnnn . 1
1E 5127943  SUPPORT ... ... .. ... ..................... 1 1
1B B125208 * SUPPORT .............00viiriiiineennnin, 1
186283 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 172" {12.8001) ... ......... 4]alalaialalse 6
186288 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/2* {12,9001} ............ 212
# 454933 BOLY, 7/16"-14 X 1 1/8° (12.8001) .......... 41414 4 2
180147 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/4" {12.9001) ........... 8 2 -6 | 2
4275867 BOLY, 7/16"-14X1 3/4" {12.8001} ........... b3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200) .............. AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12.8200) ............. ARJAR]AR ARFAR| AR AR} AR| AR AR
5126822  NUT, 1/2"13 ANCHOR .................... 1
# FIG, 2A OF 5.0000.
* QBSOLETE
11.1072 - MOUNTING, ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT
ELASTIC
5118545 * MOUNTING ASSY. (CUSHION} .. ............. 2
181433 BOLT, 1/2".20X1 3/4” (12.9001) ............ 4
223747 BOLT. 5/8"-18X4 1/4° (12.8001) ............ 2
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 3 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
11.1000A  ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

................... TYPES ...t iy
PART 3 3 3 3 4 4
CFG . NUMBER. ... ... ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ s|ajs]alsj3|8jajo0la|loia
7|sie]7io0i{8j9i0oisalo|6i0
6 2 5 7
11.1072 . MOUNTING, ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT
ELASTIC {CONT'D)
51676156  WASHER, 1/2" BEVEL{11.1073) ... ... ....... 4
103345 WASHER, 5/8” {12.80180} .................. 8
106287 WASHER, 11/167 (128180} ................ 12
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1727 {12.9200) .............. 4
122761 NUT,1/2%20 SL 0028130} ... vvivrriernnns 4
8434177  NUT, 5/8"18 SL.{12.8130) ... ...cccavv.n. 12
* OBSOLETE.
11.1075 - BRACKET, ENGINE SUPPORT
5125629  BRACKET (RH} ... i iiieiiinrnnnrnnenn 1
BI25530  BRACKET{LM) o oovrirreririaeeiaeananes 1
5123841 BRACKET (RHI{111070) ... .. i.ivii.uns 1 1
5123842  BRACKET(LHJ{11.1070} ... ........oovn.n. 1 1
B123839  BRACKET{RH) ..vtirirrirmanaarananans 1
5123840  BRACKET{LMHJ .. o0ooiiitiriiininineionan, 1
181361 BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" {12.8001) .. ............ slals 8
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200} .............. g{8}s 8
117048 NUT, 3/8-24 (12.8120) ...\ oinaeannnans sl8]s 8
11,1080 . SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING
A SUPPORT ASSY. INCLUDES BOLTS AND
LOCKWASHERS.
0 5122623  SUPPORTASSY. ... .. ... o ooiieiainn .. 1
D 5186647  SUPPORTASSY. ... ... ...ceivivrineanenss 1 1
4E4906 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" (12.89001) ............ 2
179867 BOLT, 7/16".14X2 1/47 (12,9001 ........... 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,8200} ..............
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200) ............. 2 2
11.1094 - RING, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING SUPPORT CUSHION
5166864  RING(CUSHION} ... ... ........c.ooo.... 1 1
5122408  RING({CUSHIONI ... .. ... ... ...cviiiiinn.s 1
11.1100 - SUPPORT, ENGINE REAR
BI2B211 % SUPPORT . ...ttt 2
427564 BOLT, 7/16714X1 3/8° (129001} ........... 't
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200)} ............. 4
* OBSOLETE.
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 4 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



g

ig
18
18
ic
i+

DETHOIT DIESEL
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

PARY
G .. NUMBER

19,1080 . RAIL, ENGINE MOUNTING

5126919
5126921
5126296
5126297
5126305
$126304
5126629
5126290
5126291
5126292
5126293
181428
181431%
271632
223752
103323
103326
1030628
218197

11.108

5126633
120378

111067

5128688
5128687
5128068
5118060
5128827
186283
191249
186288
427564
178862
4276567
186728
103321
103322
103323
5125822

-+
+
e
e
.
F.
e
.

ES
i

2 -

a .

*

BAILISIDE) .o e e
BAILICROSSY .. .o
RAS, (RIGHT SIDE} .. .. ... ... ... .........
RAIL LEFT SIDE) ... e,
RAIL FRONT AND INTERMEDMATE} .. ... ... ...
BAILREAR) ...ttt
RAIL (FRONT AND REARY .. . ................
RAIL (RIGHT SIDE} .. ... ... ... ... ...
RAIL (LEFT SIDEY ... o e,
RAILILEFT SIDE) ... oo

CRAILRIGHT SIDEY ...

BOLT. 1/2°.20X1 1/8° ($12.800%} .. ..........
BOLT, 1/2°-20X1 1/27 {12.8001) . ...........
BOLT, 3/8°.18X1 3/4” (12.300%) ... .........
BOLT, 3/416X2* (12.800%) ... ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (1292000 . .. .. .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/4° (12.8200). . ..... .......
NUT, 172720 (12,8120} .. .........c.c.....
NUT, 3/4%18 (12.8120) .. . ...... ... .....
+ NOT SERVICED; CUSTOMER MUST
FABRICATE.

ROD, ENGINE MOUNTING RAIL TIE

ROD (31.407LY . ..
NUT, 172713128120} ... ... .c.oounn..

SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT

SUPPORT
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
SUPPORT .. .
BOLT. 3/87-16X3 1/2°{12.800%) ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X3 3/4* (12.9001} .. ... .......
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/2° (12,9001} ... ... ... ..,
BOLY, 7/167.14X1 3/87 {12.9001)
BOLT. 7/167-14X1 1/2* {12.9001)
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3/4° {12.8001)
BOLT. 1/2°-13X1 1/2* {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200}......... . ...,
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {12.8200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (129200} ... ...........
NUT. 1/2%.13 ANCHOR
* OBSOLETE

SEPTY. 1873 PAGE

.

AR

§ 3
..................... TYPES
4 4 4
4] 1141} 1
giI0j011] 4

2
2
A

1

1

2

H

12

4
2 pd

4
AR AR
AR AR
: 16
2 6

1
H
H
2
41 4

2

AR
AR AR AR

& 0OF 11.100CA

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR
A#

ENGINES

AR




CJHG L NUMBER

1A
14
TA
1A

DEYRO1Y DIESEL
$1.1000A  ENGINE MOUNTING AND HBASE

PART

11,1072

3766293
3767180
37682986
179895
103343
103323

11.1075
5125829

11.1300

5128897
8128898
5127279
5119098
186622
427564
103321
103322

$1.1120
3743771
3723846
37894949
3723648

3763768
271568

MOUNTING, ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT
ELASTIC

MOUNTING ASSY {UPPER} . ... ... ... .......
PLATE (LOWERY (288"} . ..., ... e
SPACER, 718 QD X 2388 L ............,
BOLY, $/27-13X3 1/2" {12800} ............
WASHER, 1/27412.9190) ............ ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1727 (1282000 ........... ...

BRAGCKEY, ENGINE SUPPORT

SUPPOHAT . ... i

BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/4° {12800 ............
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3/8" (128000 .. .. ..... ..
LCCKWASHER, 3/8" 128200} .. ...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {12.8200) ............
* OHSOLETE

MOUNTING, ENGINE REAR SUPPORT
ELASTIC

MOUNTING ASSY. (UPPER, RUBRERY ... ... ...
MOUNTING ASSY. (3.38°L.. LOWER,

RUBBERY .. ... .. i i
MOUNTING ASSY. {2.562°L., LOWER,

RUBBERY ... ... ..
SPACER, S/B"ID. X 212 L (... Ll
BOLT, LOCK .. .
BOLYT, 5/B7-11X3 1727 {12.800% . ...........

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

4 4 4
ej4iti 411
g8{0i0i1} 4
8 2
131
11

2
414

4
AR AR

4

6 OF 11,1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ko bl

LS T

BEAE RS

ENGINES




BETROQIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
11.1000A  ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

e s TYPES . ... e
PART 4 4 4 4 4
CHIG L U NUMBER (L. ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 24121413141 3i4)]414]5]4
712i98:13{3[(317[([4:8[5j2:5
4] 8 2 3
11.1001 - BASE, ENGINE
BT11612T  +BASE .. .. e e 1
5167615 WASHER, 1/2" BEVEL{11.1073 ... ....... HY
11.1050 . RAIL, ENGINE MOUNTING
5126629 .+ RAILIFRONTANDREARY . ... ............... 212
B128Y817 + RAIL{SIDE .. .. e 2
5126920 4+ RAIL{FRONTANDHEAR) ..........c..o0.... 2
5126629 4+ RAIL(FRONTANDREAR) ................ ... 2 2
181428 BOLT, 1/27-20X1 ¥/87 {12.3008) . ........... 8
211630 BOLT, 3/4°-18X1 1/2°{12.800%) .. .......... 2 2
271632 BOLT, 3/87-16X % 374" {12,900 .. .......... 2
223762 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2° (128001} ............... 2 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (128200 . .. ........... AR
103326 LOCKWASHER, 3/4" (1292008 . ... ... ... ... AR AR AR
103028 NUT, 1/2%20{12.8120) . ........ ... . ... .. L]
218197 NUT, 374716 {12.8120) .. ... .. . vovrennnn 2 4 4
+ MOT SERVICED, CUSTOMER MUST
FABRICATE.
11.1082 . ROD, ENGINE MOUNTING HAIL TIE
5126633 ROD (31,40 "L . . 1
5126632 ROD(2E007LY. . .. 1 1
5126634 ROD {36.80°L) . . . e 3
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (129200} ... . ... ....... 212 2 .
120378 NUT, 172713 §1283200 .. ... .. ... e, 4] 4 4 4
11,1079 . SUPPORY, ENGINE FRONT
18 B12BE88  * SUPPORT . . 1
18 B1286B7  * SUPPORT ... .. . H
10.1F 51286860 SUPPORT .. 1 1 1
i 5116086 SUPPORT . . 1
- 5100181 SUPPORT . ... . e 1
186283 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/27 (12280014 .. .. ... ... .. 4 6 414 4
19322% BOLY, 7/167-14X1 1/4° (12,8001} ... . .... ... 2 4 2 2
427564 BOLT. 7/16°-14X1 3/87 (12.83001} . .. ..... ... 4§14 4
103321 LOCKWASHKER, 3/8" (1282000 .............. AR AR AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16% (12,8200} ............ AR AR AR] AR| ARL AR
* DBSOLETE
11.1072 - MOUNTING, ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT
ELASTIC
5118545 MOUNTING ASSY (CUSHIONE ... ... ... ... 2
181433 BOLY, 1/27-20%1 374" (128000 .. .......... 4
223747 SOLT, 5/87-18X4 1/47 (12800% . ........... 2
SEPT., 1878 PAGE 7 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




512 MPC ENGINES GETRO'T DLE S EL
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

..................... TYPES . i
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG L UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ., ,...... 2412|4134/ 3laiajafjsia
712i9i3|3]3]v]lalsl8l2is
a o é 2 3
11,1072 - MOUNTING, ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT
ELASTIC (CONT'D}
5178715  WASHER. 1/2" BEVEL (111073} ............ 4
103348 WASHER, 5/87 {(12,8180) ... ............... 4
108287 WASHER, 11/18"10.X1 3/4"0.0.X.147"
(T2B190) . e 6
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12,8200} . ............. 4
122761 NUT, 172720 (V281200 ... .0 iin v 4
8434177 NUT, 5/8°-18 LOCK {12.9140} .. ..........u. 4
11,1090 - SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING
A SUPFORT ASSY. INCLUDES BOLTS AND
LOCKWASHERS.
10 122523  SUPPORT ASSY. ...t e, 1 1
e 5108972  SUPPORT ASSY. .. .. . 0. . 1
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2* (12.8001) ... ......... 2 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,9200} ., ............ 2 2 2
11.1094 . RING, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING SUPPORT CUSHION
5122409 RING (CUSHIONY ... . e 1 1 1
11.1100 - SUPPORT, ENGINE REAR
1A 128897 -+ SUPPORT BM) ..ot 1] 1
1A S12B898  + SUPPORT . ... 0. oo 1] 1
5109208 + PLATE (119070 ... o, 1] 1
5108209 + SPACER{IV.1070}. . . ... ... 212
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (128001} ... ... .. .... ila4
187234 BOLT, 3/87.24X2 7/87 (128001 . ... ... .. ... als
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ... ......... AR| AR
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 {$2.9T200 0 o, v v evinnenn s a4
+ DBSOLETE.
11.1120 . MOUNTING., ENGINE REAR SUPPORT
ELASTIC
51185485 MOUNTING ASSY. (CUSHION) ... ............ 2
181433 BOLT, 1/2°-20X1 3/4* {12.900%) .. .......... 4
223747 BOLY, 5/8".18X4 1/47 {12.900%} . ........... 2
5167815  WASHER, 1/2” BEVEL (11.1073) ... ........ 4
103345 WASHER, 5/87 (12,8180) . .. ............. .. 4
JUNE, 1880 PAGE 8 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETHOIT DIESEL £§3 MPC ENGINES

11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

..................... TYPES ..o e
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG L O NUMBER (L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTICN ......... 21412 3141314414514
7129 313{3{7j4]8|5;2|5
8 3 < 1 3

111120 - MOUNTING, ENGINE REAR BUPPORT
ELASTIC (CONTDY

106267 WASHER, 117167 {12.9190) .. .............. &
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (1282000 . ............. 4
122781 NUT, 1/2°20 (12,8120} .. ... ... i 4
8434177 NUT, 8/8"-18 LOCK (129140} . ............. 4

JUNE, 198Q PAGE 3 OF 11.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTGRS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES CETROIT DIESELQL
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

................... TYPES ..
PART 4 4 4 4
FIG .. NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... elal7]laivrialsjalalalo]s
gi7lal7 7jol8 sjole
3 6 8 3 9 1
11.1010 - CUSHION, ENGINE MOUNTING BASE
ISOLATION PAD
5130657 ISOLATOR, VIBRATION ... .. ... ..... ... 2
122408 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1° (12.900%) .. .. ..... .... 4
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 {12.8200} .. ......... 4
11.10670 - SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT
B 5162813  SUPPORT . ... ... ... i 1 1
8 B162814  SUPPORT .. . ... 11191 1 1 1
C 5130811 SUPPORT . .. .. s 1
A §131270  * SUPPORT . ... 111
A S138786  * SUPPORT . ... .. s 111
186283 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/27 {12.8001) . ..... ... ... 4
214265  * BOLT, 3/8"16X3 3/4" (128001 .. .......... 4 4 4
186288 BOLT, 3/8".16X4 1/2° (128001} . ... ........ 2 212 2 2
454933 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/87 {12,900} ........... 4
427564 BOLT, 7/16-14X1 3/87{12.9001} . .......... 414
179862 BOLY. 7/16"14X1 1/27{12.9001) . .......... 2 2 2
427567 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4" {12.9001} ... ... ... .. a 414 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,8200} ... ..., ...... AR AR AR AR ARJARIAR] AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.8200) ............ AR[AR] AR AR AR AR|AR| AR[AR]AR| AR
* OBSOLETE
11.1072 - MOUNTING., ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT
ELASTIC
5179361 MOUNTING ASSY. (OUTBOARD} . ...... ... 212
5179364  MOUNTING ASSY (INBOARDY ... ........... 242
179895 BOLT, 1/2°.13X3 1/27 (12.9001} . ... ...... .. g8
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (12.9200) . ... .......... AR] AR
102637 NUT, 172743 {12.8120) ... ... ... .. .. 8]8
11.1075 . BRACKET, ENGINE SUPPORT
5123841 BRACKET (RHEI{15.1070} . ... ... ......... 1
§123842  BRACKET (LMI(11.1070) ... ............. 1
181361 BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" (12.9001) ... . ......... 8
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)}. .. ........... 8
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {12.9920) . .......ccoouvonn.. 8
11.1100 - SUPPORT, ENGINE REAR
A 5125211 X SUPPORT .. ... ... . ... . .. 2
A 5127279  SUPPORT .. ... ... i 2 2
A 5119099  SUPPORT .. ... . .. .. . ... ... . ....... 2 2
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 10 OF 11.T000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES CETROLLT DIESEL
11.1000CA ENGINE MOUNTING AND HBASE

..................... TYPES © . i s
PART 4 4 4
G L NUMEBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8|4[714!7:48[418:4!9 ;4
giri14:7l7[7[0{817I8[0]3
3 8 8 3 9 1
11.1100 - SUPPORY, ENGINE REAR (CONTD)
5130239 SUPPCRY . . i 2 2
1A 5131330 SUPPORT e 2
5131383 SUPPORY .. . s 1
5131302 SUPPORT . e 1
5158347 SPACER, 3/4* CD. X 1/27 (71881 . ......... 6
5173938 PLUG, 172 PIPE SL MO {15001 .. ... ..., 8
186679 BOLT, 3/8°-168X1 1/4° {12.8001) ............ 814
5157244 BOLY, 3/87-16 X 1 3/4* {44180}, ... ........ e
427564 BOLT, 7/18%14X1 3/8” (1228000 ... ...... ., 414144 4
442733 BOLT, 1/2°-13X% 1/4* (1280010 .. ......... 4 4
186631 BOLT, 1/2°-13X2 1747 {12.900% .. .. ........ 4 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (1281800 ... .. ........... 8
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) . .......... ... 8 | AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7716 (12,8200} ., .. ........ 4{alais 4
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27{12.8200) . .. ... ... ..... 8 8
* OBSOLETE
[
JUNE, 1980 PAGE t1 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROC!T DIESEL 5 3 MEC ENGINES
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE
..................... TYPES . ... .
PART 4 4 5 1 5 5
CHIG L ONUMBER L. L. L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ... ... 2488085108} 1{85]1}] 8
gi9igiol{2ij0:i9l1i1}]116! 2
a8 1 8 Q2 5 3
11.1070 - SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONY
18 51738851 SUPPORT . e t ) 1
¢ 5131318 SUPPORT . e 1
1£ 51247862 SUPPORT IFLI0S0) ... . . it 111
¢ 5132148 SUPPCGRT . ................ s 1
e 5123945 1
H 5134442 1
1B $134225 T}
108282 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 /4" 12800 .. .......... 4
186283 BOLT, 3/78%16X3 /27 128000 ... .. ] 4 4
214265 + BOLT, 3/8%16X3 3/4° {12800 ............ 4 4
3409914 BOLY, 3/87-16X4 /47 (12,5001}, ........... 212
186288 BOLY, 3/8716X4 1/2" 12,8001} . .. ......... P4 212
454933 BOLY, 77168714 /8" {12900 .. ......... 4 2
193221 BOLY, 7/167.14X1 1/47 {12,800 .. ......... 4 216
179862 BOLT, 7/16°14X 1 1/27 (129001 .. ......... 2 2
A27567 BOLT, 7/187-14X1 3/4* (12.9C0%} . . ......... 4
179887 BOLY, 7/16"-14X2 1/4" {12,900 .. ... ...... 2] 2
106263 WASHER, 77167 {12.9990) .. .... e 212
143321 LOCKWASHER, /8 (1282000 .............. AR ARI AR AR AR| AR AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.82000 ............ ARFARIARIARIARI AR ARt AR|AR] AR
+ QBSQLETE.
11.1072 - MOUNTING, ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT
ELASTIC
51793684 MOUNTING ASSY. NBSOARDY . ....... P 2
5132451 MOUNTING ASSY. . . e e 2
5130234 MOUNTING ASSY. . . .. . e 2
1795895 BOLY, 1/2793X3 /29 1128001 . ... . ... 4 4 4
103323 LOCKWASHER, $/27 (1292600, ............. 4 AR AR
102637 NUT, 1/2°33 01281200 ... .. .vvin s 4 4 4
11.1Q088 - TRUNNION, ENGINE FRONT
B133802 < TRUNNION . .. .. . . e, 1
272628 NUT, 7/16"20 LOCK {12.8140) .. ... ....... 6
+ DBSOLETE.
11,1090 - SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT THUNNION
MOUNTING
A SUPRORT ASSY. INCLUDES BOLYS AND
LOCKWASHERS.
13 ) S100262 * SUPPORT ABSY. ... ... . ey 1 H
179867 BOLT, 77168142 1/4* 1129061} .. ... ...... 2 2z
103322 LOCKWASHER, 77167 {12.9200} ............ 2 2
* OBSOLETE
JUNE, 1880 PAGE 12 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1280 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRCIT DtE S EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

..................... TYPES .. .. ... . e
PART 4 4 5 5 B
CFHG L ONUMBER L 0L NARME AND DESCRIPTION .. .. ... .. 348|510 ]5]0][8B11511]6
6§i89]{9{0[2I0]9]{111v{6]2
1 8 o -] 3
11.1094 - RING, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTYING SUPPCORT CUSHION
5166864 RING ([CUSHIONY ... ... ... .. .. . . .. 191 1
11.1100 - SUPPORT, ENGINE REAR
1A 8127279 SUPPORT .. . 2
1A 5131268 SUPPORT .. ... . e 2 2 3
427564 BOLY, 7/18°-14X1 3/8" (1129000 ..., ... ... 4 4 4 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16"{12.8200) ......... ... 4 4 4 4
11.1120 - MOUNTING, ENGINE REAR SUPPORT
ELASTIC
5179361 MOUNTING ASSY. 1110720 ... ..., ..... 2
5178364 MOUNTING ASSY (11.1072) _.......... .... P
53130234 MOUNTING ASSY. {11.1072) . .............. 2
179885 BOLT. 1/2713X3 /27 (12,9001} ... .. ....... 4 4 4
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200).............. 4 4 4
102637 NUT, $/727-13§12.8320F ... .. ... ... .. ... 4 4 4
SEPT., 1878 PAGE 13 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

.................... TYPES
FART s 5 s & 8
CFIG . . NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2i5|3|s5/3]5j8i8]8 5|58
sial4iziglaioisiasisl7ie
4 7 1 3 3
41,1001 - BASE, ENGINE
5139811 +BASE . .............. e e 1
+ NOT SERVICED: CUSTOMER MUST
FABRICATE.
14.1035 . BUSHING. STARTING MOTOR CABLE
INSULATION
5182735 BUSHING (4%}, oo oot oot et 2
S182738 LOCKNUT . i 2
11.1070 - SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT
5133986  SUPPORT .. ..o e 1
1A 5141270 * SUPPORT (TO MARINE GEARRMY ........... 1]t
1A 5138756 * SUPPORT (TO MARINE GEARLH) ........... R
i BI62ZBT4  SUPPORT ... . 1
5139898  SUPPORT . ... . 1
18 B1ZBEBE  * SUPBCHT .. . 1
18 51286887 * SUPPORT . ... . 1
18 5141015 SUPPORT ot eeee e e e e 1
18 5173851 MOUNT .. e e 1
186679 BOLT, 3/8%16X1 1/4* (12.8001) . ........... 44
186283 8OLT, 3/87-16X3 /27 {12.9001) ... ......... 415 2
455537 BOLT, 3/87-16X4”* (12.800% ............... 2
186288 BOLT, 3/8716X4 1/2* (12.8001) ... ......... 2]2 212
193221 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/47 (12.900%) ... ... .. .. 3
427564 BOLT, 7/16%14X1 3/8° (12.800% . ........., ala4
179862 8OLT, 7/16%14X1 1/2" (12.960%} . .. .. ... ... 2
427587 BOLY, 7/16714X1 3/4° (129001 . ... .... ... 4 4
179867 BOLT, 7/18°14X2 1/4- (12.900%. . ......... 2
106263 WASHER, 7/16° {12.9390) ... . ............ 2
183321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92001 ... .......... 414
$03322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.9200) ............ ARTARL AR AR AR
* OBSOLETE.
11.1072 - MOUNTING, ENGINE ERONT SUPPORT
ELASTIC
5179361 MOUNTING ASSY. (QUTBOARDY .. ........... 212
5179364  MOUNTING ASSY. {INBOARD) ... ............ 212
5140004  MOUNTING ........ . ..... 3
5140563  MOUNTING (CUSHIONY .. ... .......... e &
5132451 MOUNTING ASSY. FRONT) 2
5179361 MOUNTING ASSY. HEAR) 2
5140425 SPACER ... 0 3
JUNE, 1880 PAGE 14 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. F

1
10
1D

o

DETROIT DIESEL
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

PARY

G ... NUMBER . .

119072 -

5140003
1re862
179896
271568
103322
103323
103325
102637
102639

11.1088

5128660
5137901
183221
103322

11,3090 .

5186647
5136387
454806
179867
1033321
1G3322

11,1094 -

5137902
5122409

11.1100 -

5137161
51371682
5131383
5131302
5140427
5138860 =

MOUNTING, ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT
ELASTIC {CONTD}

PLATE . e e
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 /27 {12.90G1%) . . .........
BOLY, /213X 1/2°{12.900% ............
BOLT, §5/87-11X3 /2" {(12.89001) ... .........
LOCKWASHER, /7187 (1282000 ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (129200 .. ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 578" (129200). ... ... .. ...,
NUT, /273130128120y ... . ool
NUT, S/8°-81 (1281200 ... ... .. ... ...

« TRUNNION, ENGINE FRONT

TRUNNION ... .. e,
TRUNNION ... . o
BOLY, 77/16°-14X1 $/4" (12,8001} . ... .. ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.9200f ............

SUPPORT. ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING

A SUPPORT ASSY. INCLUDES BOLTS AND
LOCKWASHERS.

SUPPORT ASSY. .. ... i i
SUPPORT ABSY. . ... .
BOLT, 3/87-16X% 1/2° (128000 ... ... ......
BOLT, 7/16"-14X2 /47 {12,800 . . ... ......
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.85200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 77167 {12.3200 ............

RING, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING SUPPORT CUSHION
BING{CLUSHIONY .. ... ... ... ...........
HING (CUSHION) ... ... .. .

SUPPORT, ENGINE AEAA

SUPPORT (MY ...,
SUPPORT (LMY . .....ovornnn, R
SUPPORT ... ...
SUPPORT .. i
SUPPORT ... ..,
SUPPORT ... ... ..
JUNE. 1880 PAGE

5 3
FESSEIN ARREEN &0
21813151 3
131413181 4
2 7
8§} 8
Bl 8
8!8
1
2
A
1
1
2
2
2
2

18 COF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

W oW b A

ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
11.100GA ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

..................... TYPES .. ... e
PART B 5 5 3
FIG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ...... 216513 3]5i5:8|6|5)5|6
513 3{8|]4;j0|5(415,7|H
2 7 5 3 ] 3
11.1100 - SUPPORTYT, ENGINE REAR
([CONT'D)
1A 5128898 *SUPPORT(LHY ... ... ... ... ... ... . 18
5148671 SUPPORT (NOTCHEDY . ... ... ... .. ...... 2
5158347 SPACER, 3/4°0DX4/2" (74881, .. ... ... .. 616
1B6E19 BOLY, 3/8718XY 178" (12.800% . ........... 6
186612 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 3/8" (12.900% ... ..., ... 4
53157244 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 3/4° (44196 . ... ......... 616
AZTE64 BOLY, 7/167-14X1 3/87 {12800 ... ...... .. 414
186728 BOLT, 1/27-13X) 1/2" (12.900%) ... . ........ 8
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200y. ... ... .... 1]616
103322 LOCKWASHER, 771687 {12.9200) ............ 414
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 128200y .. ............ 8
* QBSOLETE
11.1120 - MOUNTING, ENGINE REAR SUPPORY
ELASTIC
5140426 MOUNTING . . . 4
5140562 MOUNTING{CUSHIONS . ........... ... ... 8
5140428 SPACER ... i e 4
271668 BOLT, 5/87-11X3 /2" (12800 ......... ... 4
103328 LOCKWASHER, $/8° (1292000 . ... .. ..... ... 4
102635 NUT, §/87-311{12.8120) ......... ... ..., 4
SEPT., 1379 PAGE 186 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1379 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATICN



CFiG L, NUMBER

18
iC

18

1F
18

1D
10
10

M P C ENGINES

FART

11,1070 .

5162814
5140080
§119060
5129068
5134225
5128660
5147843
186283

214265 +

455537
188288
AB4933
193221
179861
179862
427567
178867
1867286
186631
51687615
106283
103322
103333
103263

11.1072 -

17989%
103323
102637

11.1088 .
51388584

9411707
5125608

11.1080 -

5136387
454906
1912438

11.1000A  ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT

SUPPORT ... ... e
SUPPORT .. . .. i

BOLY, 3/8"16X3 1/2° {12.9001} ... .. .......
BOLT, 3/B"-16X3 3/47 {(12.9001 .. ..........
BOLT, 3/87-16X4" (128001} ... ... ........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X4 1/2° {12.9000) . .. .........
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/8* {12.3001)
BOLT, 7/16°-44XT 174" [12.8001)...........
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3/8* (12.900%) . ... .......
BOLT, 7/18™14X$ £/2* (12.9001}
BOLT, 7/16*-14X1 3/4" {12.3001} . .. ........
BOLT, 7/46".14X2 1/4* ($2.900Y) .. .. ... ...
BOLT, 1/2% 43X 1/27 4129000 . ...........
8OLYT, 1/27-13X2 1/4" (12.9001)
WASHMER, 1/2" BEVEL .. ... ...
WASHER, 7/16° (128180} .. . ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/18" (12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 1/2* (12.9200)
NUT, 1/2°13 {12.8120)
+ OBSOLETE

MOUNTING. ENGINE FRONT SUPPORY
ELASTIC

BOLT. 1/2°-13X3 1/2* (12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.9200)
NUT, 1/27-43 (12.9120}

TRUNNION, ENGINE FRONT

TRUNNION .o
BOLT, 7/18°14X1 1/4° (12,9001 .. .........
WASHER, 18/32°X3/4"X1,/8" {1.3112)

SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION.
MOUNTING

A SUPPORT ASSY. INCLUDES BOLTS AND
LOCKWASHERS.,

SUPPORT ASSY. ..ot
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/2° {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/87-16X3 3/4* {12.3001)

JUNE. 1680 PAGE

5 ]
61517158
87|88
7 2
1
1
1
H
1
4
2
2 212
2
2
2
2
4
2
2
2

AR AR AR AR
AR AR

17 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETYTRBROIET DIESEL

AR

AR

£ 0w

AR

AR

40 00 W




DETROIT DIESEL E3 MPC ENGINES
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

..................... TYPES ... e,
#ART 5 5 5 5 ]
CFIG . U NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 81517 gifs5]esi6gl1i6]
g8l7i8i8 a{sj0jol1is8
7 4 1
11.1080 - SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING {CONTD}
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (1292000, . ............ 2
11.1094 - RING, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING SUPPORT CUSHION
5122409 RINGWCUSHION) ... ... .. . s 1
5168884 RINGICUSHIONY ... ... e, 1
11.1100 . SUPPORT, ENGINE REAR
1A 5140092 SUPPORT MY . i, |
1A 5140093 SUPPORTIRHY .. . et 1
5144858 SUPPORT L e 111
1A 5147844 MOUNT i it z
1A 5148669 MOUNTINOTCHED) ... ... ... it z
5198788 BRACKET {0108 ... . i 2 2
5186664 SHIMLOIO™ . e AR
5186663 SHIMLOOB"Y ... .. . e AR
8177448 SHIMLOZTY .. AR
E177446 SHIM LOB2 ) .. AR
5143369 SHIMLIBTI(B.1B95) ... . ... et e, AR
5140392 SHIMLCOB* Y (ZHOLE . .. ... . ... AR
5175223 SHIM (0627 . . . e AR
5175224 SHIM LO3T") o e AR
427664 BOLT, 7/746%-14X1 3/8% (12.8001} . .. ........ 414 414
180178 BOLYT, 1/2°-13X1 1/47 (12,8001} .. .......... 8 8
179888 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 8/87 (12,8001} .. ....... ... 4
186631 BOLT, 1/2713X2 1/4" (12,8001} . .. ......... 4
1866658 BOLT, 1/2°13X3 3/4" (12,8001} .. .......... 4
£167615 WASHER, 1/2°BEVEL ... ... .. ... .. 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 77187 {12.8200) ............ 4[4 414
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27{12.8200) . ............. 12 8 8
123263 MUT, 1/2°13412.9120) ... oot 4
JUNE, 1880 PAGE 18 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGMT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




LFiIG L NUMBER

1F

1A
1A

§

MPL ENGINES
11.1000A  ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

PART

111070 -

5173851
5124762
5125827
5142814
81051086
51068358
5107098
184283
191249
156628
192883
193231
179862
aZIBE7
179867
103322
5125822

11.1072 -

5140004
5140862
5140425
5140003
271568
179862
103322
103328
102839

1110894 .

5166864

11.1100 -

514867
5140427
427564
1868725
103322
103323

11.1120 .

51793461
5105082
5140426
E140862
5146800
5140425
5152148
2715568
1868619
456837
1798958
103321

SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT

SUPPORT . e
SUPPORT{11.1090) .. ....................
SUPPORT ... vt e e e

SUPPORT .. ... e PN
SUPPORT ... e
BOLT, 3/8°-46 X 3 1/2° (12,9001 ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 3 374" (128900 ..........
SCLT, 3/8°.46X4 1/2° (129000 ... ... ......
BOLY, 3/8°186 X § v/4° (12800 .. ... .. ...
BOLY, 7/16°14 X 7 1/47 {12,800 .........
BOLY, 7718714 X ¢ 1/2° {12001 . ... ... ..
BOLT. 7/96°-14X1 3/47 (12800 . ... ... .. ..
BOLY, 7/16%-14X2 1/4° (1283001 ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 771687 (12.8200) ............
NUT, 1/213 ANCHOR . ... .. ... .. ... .. ..

MOUNTING, ENGINE FRONY SUPPORY
ELASTIC

MOUNTING .. ...... ... .. i,
MOUNTING{CUSHIONY ........... .. ... ...
SPACER . ... .. e
P AT e
BOLY, 5/8° 11 X 3 +/2° (12,8001 . ..... .. ..
BOLY, 7/96%-14 X 1 1/27 {12,900 . ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.9200} ... .. ... ...
LOCKWASHER, S/87 (129200 .. .. ... .. ...
NUT, S/8°-11 (32,9920 ... .. ... L.

RING, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING SUPPORT CUSHION

RBINGICUSHIONY .. ... . o

SUPPORT, ENGINE REAR

SUPPORY .
SUPPCORT ... ... .
BOLT. 7/7187-14X1 3/8" 112.9001}
BOLT, 172713 X ¢ /2" (12.9C0C1} ..........
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.9200 ............
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.8200)

MOUNTING. ENGINE REAR SUPPORT
ELASTIC

MOUNTING ASSY. .. .. . i,
MOUNTING ASSY, ... .. ..
MOUNTING ... . .., i
MOUNTING ([CUSMIONY ... ................
PIN, /8" X 1 /8" DOWEL {12.9290) ... ... ..
SPACER ...
WASHER, 3/8" . .
BOLT. 5/8%91 X 3 1/2*
BOLT, 3/8° 16 X 1 1/8" ... .. .
BOLY, 3/87-168 X 47 12,9000 ... ... ... ...
BOLY, 1/2°-13%3 1/27 (12,8001
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 112.8200)

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

o e W N

19 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROCIT DIESEL

L Lo B i fad o LD O

L




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
11.1000A ENGINE MOUNTING AND BASE

..................... TYPES . ...
PARY 8 g 4 8
CEHG L, ONUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 116]13;j8]/3{814
rii113;i5141 86
1
11.1120 - MOUNTING, ENGINE REAR SUPPORY
ELASTIC {CONT'D}

103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (1292000, . ... ... ... 8
103325 LOCKWASHER, 5/8° {12.9200F.............. 4

102637 NUT, 1/2% 3311281200 .. ... i 8
102839 NUT, S/787-11{12.8120) .. ... . it 4

JUNE, 1880 PAGE 19.1 OF 11.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




GROUP NOMENCLATURE

1AM ENGINT {loss maior assernbiag § o000 CODLING SYSTEM (CONT'T
TAGHE Oylinder Blook E 30008 Water Connegtions
5T ROHIA Air Box Drains 540004 Fun
12000 Goviingher Hegqd ®.40008 Far Shroud
120008 Engine Lifter Bracker 550008 feat Exchanyger or Kee! Couling
13000 Uraankshaft, G Seals and Sabiizers 5 50004 Raw Water Pump
4OROTON Crankshatt Froot Dover 5.Te0ns Wager Fiiter
TRGOLE Yiksration Daemper
13000 Crankshady Putley 5 000 EXHAUST SYSTEM
il wind Crankshaft Puliey Sely & 1000A Exhaugt Manifold and/or Connections
1 ALGLA Flywheal 6200648 Exfwunt Muffler andior Qonnactong
1TOBGHEA Friywhes! Housing
5 BOONE Etywhas! Housing Adaptor T.O000 ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS
1. HG00 Conneating fod ang Piston 7. 10004 Batiery Charging Generator
1.7000 Camshaft snd Gesr Train 7.2000A Battery Cables
. TOO0A Balance Weaight Cover 20008 Autematic Starting
TUFOLA Agcessiry Urive 7.20008 Automatic Sterting {Twin and (huad)
1RGO0 Walve infector Operating Bevhanism 730004 Starting Motor
T BOOOA Aoncker Cover FAQOOA s truments

Foagoga ingrruments {(Twin and Quadl

2 6000 FUEE SYSTER FAGOOR Fachometer Drive
& HO0GA Fuel Injecins 7 ANGGE Tachomaeter Dvive [Twin and Quadi
= P00 Efmctronic njecior Comtrols 740000 Shutoft, Alarm end G.5. Governor
w AD00 Fusl Puing 7400060 Shutoff, Alarm and G.5. Gavernor {Twin and Quad}
20NN Fiiel Pump Drain 7.80G0A Power Generator
230004 Fusl Fitter and Sirainer 7.8000A Controd Cabingt
2.30008  Fuel Filter and Steainer (Twin and Quad 780004 Contral Cabinet {Twin and Cuad)
24000 Fue) Monifoid andicr Cannestions 7. 700UA Wiring Harmess
2 ADGDA Dual Fual Systam 780004 Air Heater
250008 Fuet Lines and Fuel Goaler 7.80004 Alr Hester (Twin and Quad}
T Iv Fusl Limew pad Fust Cooler (Twin and Ousd 7.30000A  Hydraulic Gevernor Salencid

2500048 Bl Tank

2 a000E Fieatrin Governoy

2. 70004 Sochanical Governos
EBQDOA Mydrastic Governar

8.0000 POMNER TAKE.OFF
B.IOO0A Power Take-off andior Cluteh
B.1000A Poawer Take-off andior Slurch (Twin and Cuad)
#.3000A Torgue Converter

2 B0 injestor Controfs .

2 BO0G mipetor Gortrols (Vwin and Ouad 8.3000A Torque 'f.':o.nver%ef (Fwin and Quad)

2800048 Tiworte Jontrods §.30008 Transmission Lines

280504 Throttie Qontrals {Twin angd Quead 3 noeo TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
2 o000 AR SYSTEM 10004 Hydrauhic Masne Gear

510604 Mydravtic Marine Gear {Twin and Guad)
3. 20004 Reverse and Reduction Gear [mechanical)
§.30004 Fower Transfer Gear

F 0008 Air Glesner andior Adagior
FEGQDA Air Silencar

i-iig"g 2— i; i:ij 1??;?:;;::1 9.30008  Power Transter Gear {Twin and Qua)
T : v 9.4000 Transmission - Highway
:_3'4“}{?{_"' Bloway &nﬁ Litiwe G 7000 Transmizsion-— (f-highway
3.49004  Blower Drive Shate 2.9000 Transmission — Rakt Car
340608 Biner Eng Plate Cower
350008 FTurbosharger, intersecie:. and Sfercnoier 10 OO0 SHEET METAL
1060 Engine Mood
4. GEHMG LUBRICATING SYSTEM
& 1G04 O Pumnp TLRO0G ENGINE MOUNTING
4. 14008 O fHswribition Bystem 11 A000A Enging Mounting and Base
£.300040 G Pressure Hegulator 1%.10088  Engine Mounting and Base (Twin snd Guad]
A0, HI Filver
w 3004 D Filter Lingsy 12.0000 MISCELLANEQUS
& 400304 0¥ Cosder and Maring Sear Lines 12.2000A Bilge Pump
4. 50004 it Fibber 12.3000A Vacuum Pump
£ 8H00A Dipsstick 12.4000A Air Comprassor
4. 70008 Qi Pane 12.5000A Hydraulic Pump
& 20004 Ventllaung System 12.60004 Gasoline Starnter
12.60008 Air Starter
500060 COOLING SYSTEM 12.8000C Cold Weather Starting Aid
5. 1000 Frash Water Pump 12.60000 Hydraulic Starter
B, 100604 Fragh Warter Pump Covar 12.80060E Hydraulic Starter Accessorlas
EOZGOCA Water Outist Manifold andfor Etbow 12.8000A Supplias
5 20008 Thermasiat 12.8000B Fabricasion Materiat
% 20080 Water Bypass Tube 12.8000C Miscallsneous Service Kits and Sets

530004 Radiatos 12.80000D Miscallanecus Sarvice Parts




27001 B 12.2187
12, t s
12,2185 =g

%_/12.2229

122220

12.2140 12,2140 12,2100 122660

123010 [ —

*etpppitiamdl

Y2.3005

f
\U/ ¥ \U 12,3050
12.3000 $2.302¢

FIG. 3A VACUUM PUMP

Figs. 1A & 3A of 12.0000
OCT.. 1978 @ 1978 General Motors Corp.

53 ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

12.4090

S

12.4090

12.400%

124010

{ 12.4085
12,4018

12.4010

12.4375

12.4095

$12.4085

12,4070 EALT

FIG. 3B AIR COMPRESSOR (BELT DRIVEN)

Fig. 3B of 12.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.

L e R



DETRONT DIESEL _ 53 ENGINES

12 4085

12,4001
12,4300

12,4094

12,4097

12.4905 17,4085 &

12.4040

12,4375

12,4070 14584

12.5020

25030 12,5010

12,5000

FIG. 4A HYDRAULIC PUMP

Figs. 3C & 4A of 12.0000
OCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

12.63%90

54(((((((@

12462330

1584t

F1G. SA COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

$2.6375

LR

12 6345

12.6385 NS 126385 12,6390 12.4385

FIG. 5B COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

Figs. BA & 5B of 12.0000

0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

1126585

126644

[ Q120082

/i-u. — ) S ' Fanem
€. 12.6837 ./.’ -
e 126832 12.6570 ; T eiR0

FIG. 5C HYDRAULIC STARTER SYSTEM

Fig. 5C of 12.0000

0Cct., 1978 © 1978 General Motars Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

12,

12,6504 26509

égjﬁﬁ:;; 12,6501
|

12,4508

() r i 12,6513
: mﬂ 12.6520 &

12,6504

12.4520
12.6506

12.65232

12.6514 £

/

¥
12.6520 \ _/

12.6535
12,6532
12.6525 12,6540 12.6543
12.6537
12,6530

. " 12.653¢
12.6518 )

8177

12,4516 .7 \U %
%ambw-wwizest7

FIG. 6A HYDRAULIC STARTER ASSEMBLY

Fig. 6A of 12.0000
ocY., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

12.6572
T gty 12 6574
- 12 6574
AN
'ﬁ\") 126573

12465746 ‘

126576 [EEY: 54
F ? [o]: ENO-——-—-—-M—-}
. 14382
+—----—~ NITROGEN END 4 *
ITEM 1 ITEM 2 TEM 3

FIG. 6B HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (12.6570)

Fig., 6B of 12,0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES
N

U BRI

| F1G. 6C
26645
1Z.6643
12,6633 O +7.4633
ol \T/
|
— T ‘
| M—
DZAN AN
12.6638 12.6438 12.6643 12,6638 326838 14500
12.6635  12.6435 17.6631 12,6440
12.6640
E e - P
= .
1266354 ; T
| |
240 FIG. 6D
12.6640
O 12.6633
14588
HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP

Figs. 6C & 6D of 12.0000
0CT., 1978




DETROMDIESEL 53 ENGINES

12,6625 12.6595\5
12,6625 \@ 126615~ o
12.6622 \© * 12,6615
12,6607 ?mmzs g ,
12.6600 \ﬂ

12.6615 Q)
12.6610 ?
m (é 12}55‘?5

12,6623
\6‘?@/ @\ 12,6595

12,6627
\@ * 12,6615 12.6615
4

?2,6595\.@
~12.6615

@\ 12,6615 14590
12,6595
% NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

12.6597

FIG. 6E HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP {Belt Driven)

FIG. 6E of 12.0000

GCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




J0IT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

£2.6595
12,6625
126622 &2 G 124615
12 6598 12. 6¢23% QM 120815
126602 126610 g E
4 12,6600 & 12 6815
. éé
}@ /m 12.6607
H
126593 12.6600 12.459« w ¢a(}3
17,6620
12,6557 12.6597 12,6625~ - 124505
12,6620
12,6622
£2. é&«?smj,ﬁ 12.6615
*12.6615
12.6615
FEETE * NOT S0OiD SEPARATELY
12,6595

FIG. 6F HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP (Direct Driven)

Fig. 6F of 12.0000

0CT., 1978




DETROIDIESEL . 53 ENGINES

12,6834

12,6808

NOT 500D SEPARATELY

12.6818 -12.6818 12.681% 12,6815 12.6814 12,4810 12.6815 12,6817 12.6817

FIG. 7A REMOTE CONTROL MASTER CYLINDER

Fig. 7A of 12.0000
0CT., 1978 '

JUINE, 198G PAGE 1 GF 12.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION



LCFG L. NUMBER

1A
1A
1A

A
1A

1A
A
1A

PART

12.2001

5168979

12.20%0
5137519
£163834
22007%

12.2020

5130448

12.2030

£164528

12.2040

5190464
£190442
122080
5190428
114981
12.2060
5160375
8190476
12.2070
5190439

5190462
122002

CETRO:IT DIES EL

12.2000A BILGE PUMP

- PUMP ASSY. BILGE

A PUMP ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN

12.2G10 THRU 12.2140.
PUMP ASSY. ... ...... .. ...

- BODY, BiLGE PUMP

BODY
WASHEH, 5/16" BRASS (5.8600)
NUYT, 5/167.18 8RASS (12,9120}

- STUD, BILGE PUMP BODY
STUD, 8/16718X1% 1716 ...,

- GASKET SET, BILGE PUMP

A GASKET SET INCLUDES ONE EACH OF

L0857 AND 0107 THICK GASKET,

+ GASKET SEY
+ OBSOLETE

- IMPELLER AND SHAFT ASSY.

PUMP
INCLUDES PIN IN 12.2040.

IMPELLER AND SHAFT ASSY. ...
PIN, 3/16°X1 771867

BILGE

- HOUSING, BILGE PUMP IMPELLER

HOUSING . ....... ... .. ......
DRAINCOCK, 1/87 12,9810y

« PACKING, BHGE PUMP SHAFT

PACKING (5.6170) ... ... ... ... .. ... ...

PACKING

« GLAND. BILGE PUMP SHAFT

GLAND ... . ... ... . ...
LOCK

JUNE, 1980

PACKING

PAGE

¥ OF

12.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1580 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQBATION

€C ENGINES




